ABBREVIATIONS: DUTY OF LOT COVERAGE / PROJECT INFO:
COOPERATION: M E R C E R R E S I D E N C E IMPERVIOUS A—

ABV ABOVE PROJECT ADDRESS:

6950 SE MAKER ST, MERCER ISLAND WA 98040 CALCS:
BLW BELOW RELEASE + ACCEPTANCE OF THESE DOCUMENTS INDICATES COOPERATION ) ) . MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

BOT BOTTOM AMONG THE OWNER, THE CONTRACTOR, + JEFFREY ALMETER. ANY ERRORS, 10651 \ REGISTERED
BOW BOTTOM OF WALL OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCIES DISCOVERED BY THE USE OF THESE LOT AREA 8750 FT? SCOPE OF WORK: _ ARCHITECT
CAB CABINET DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO JEFFREY ALMETER. MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: (35%) 3,062.50 FT2 NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE /i p {%}%f—
CcL CENTERLINE FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL RELIEVE JEFFREY ALMETER FROM ANY LOT SLOPE CALCULATION: 201% SLOPE zﬁgfl/ E" P‘Ai_JMETER
CONC CONCRETE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONSEQUENCES. an BT HIGH POINT 242.5 ZONE: " Sthte of Washington
CONT CONTINUOUS 232 234 236 238 240 242 Y 5 R-8.4
20 222 224 226 228 , — 230 _ i — : ‘ 742 LOW POINT 215.0 ‘
cP CENTERPOINT ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DOCUMENTS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF ‘</\/;<~ 1 i ‘ - _\7 N v VX —_ o I HORIZONTAL DISTANCE 133’
DET DETAIL T N 1ZED. T CRRLEN | , Devel t Is f ingle- LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
JEFFREY ALMETER IS UNAUTHORIZED.  FAILURE TO OBSERVE THESE s D — (-« PROVIDE NATIVE PLANTINGS faerxﬁyoﬁc:ﬂrsg ssarmzsmaosveojaapgigs;mg e
DIA DIAMETER PROCEDURES SHALL RELIEVE JEFFREY ALMETER OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR ‘ KOORRIT s FOR ALL AREA DISTURBED _ EXISTING ROOF IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: 2010 FT2 WHITE BROS 1ST TO EAST SEATTLE 46-47-48 & W 1/2 OF 49. BLOCK 3, LOT 46
‘ >§f/\/y§xz N By REMOVAL OF EXISTING DECK 3 o knotweed (Polygonum cuspidatum) and : ,
DIM DIMENSION ALL CONSEQUENCES ARISING OUT OF SUCH ACTIONS. ‘ - ;xﬁigl'éi\& | =1 | AND PATIOS = Regulated Class A, Regulated Class B, and EXISTING DRIVES + WALKS IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: 1970 FT2 TO 49
DR DOOR | >\§ f;}ij | “ NP T s Regulated Class C weeds identified on the 5
w | {;Z /vfgxq N ‘ King County Noxious Weed list, as EXISTING IMPERVIOUS: 4980 FT
DS DOWNSPOUT ar ‘ }55/%} X%’") L ) Q amended, from required landscaping areas EXISTING IMPERVIOUS TO BE REMOVED: 4,980 FT? ACCESSOR’S PARCEL NUMBER:
[} a2 o Ny \ c established pursuant to subsection (F)(3) -
b/wW DISHWASHER g S |;%§\>‘ﬁ 2;3 | NN | - | ‘ 3 (a) of this section. New landscaping EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE TO REMAIN: O FT2 935090-0620
el el : ‘ | :
EA EACH _(ﬁ i/‘\%ﬂ <>/§4 by ! . wﬁg;za%g&gfﬁfgggAasé* NN S ! R associated with new single-family home
>R | KLREKK] o~ NN o ‘ ( shall not incorporate any weeds identified .
EX EXISTING 25 BeSAAs N ! / WATERING BAG OR SIMLAR. / V ) p » - » PROPOSED STRUCTURE IMPERVIOUS (INC UPPER DECK): 1,897 FT2 BUILDING CODE + OCCUPANCY:
o8 |t NN ; OWNER AND/OR LANDSCAPE 2] MALUS FUSCA L] on the King County Noxious Weed list, as
EXT EXTERIOR 3 | yﬁi&xié &7 NS I ) A MAINTENANCE COMPANT SHALL (PACIFIC CRABAPPLE) < amended. Provided, that removal shall not PROPOSED DRIVES IMPERVIOUS: 802 FT2 2018 IRC, IBC, IFC, WSEC. 2018 IMC, IFGC, UPC WILL BE DEFERRED PERMITS BY
IR /™ | ! | ‘ > b ired if the removal will result in
FOC FACE OF CONCRETE [ERIEA (ENAVAN . MONITOR AND REFILL VIA HOSE ‘ 1 ‘ e requirea | e removal will resu . INDIVIDUAL TRADES
| | QQ&%E%, | ! ? T N AS REQUIRED | | g increased slope instability or risk of PROPOSED HARDSCAPE: 82 FT?
FOW FACE OF WALL ‘ | @é&g( ) | oE Eé:é&ﬁgg,,,J : 5 ;\ ‘} landslide or erosion. TOTAL PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS: 2781 FT? R-3 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL (RESIDENCE)
FN GRDE FINISHED GRADE ‘ | jﬁi‘@j\;;l ; O\\ & ; | U STORAGE (GARAGE, STORAGE)
| | eoleteledd § il |
FNDN FOUNDATION ‘ ! RS : 5 V. ; TOTAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACE UPON COMPLETION; (31.8%) 2,781 FT2
FLR FLOOR | fReseed )r ———————— == T T T T T T T R RN SN _H' NN 7] 7 it TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:
SR~ 235
KRXXXX] R -
FP FIREPLACE . /%i\\i/\i{ : PROPOSED LANDSCAPE AREA (REMAINDER OF LOT (682%) 5969 FT? TYPE-VB SPRINKLERED - NFPA 15D
150,959 % V%! ' '
GA GAUGE | 5?§§/§§2,)| EXCEPT AREAS OF EXISTING ROCKERY): PROVIDE MONITORED 'CHAPTER 29' NFPA 72 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM LL]
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD LR :
fotetetesecmud 1NN PROVIDE NATIVE PLANTINGS NOTE: WET SEASON RESTRICTIONS ON
uB HOSE BIBB NOTE: NATIVE PLANTING OPTIONS LISTED BELOW ARE ‘ 2ie] ;yjz\&;ﬁi 'y FOR ALL AREA DISTURE EXCAVATION AND GROUNDWORK FROM <
ot BT FROM A LIST GENERATED BY 'PROTECT MERCER ISLAND ‘ 1 kR OCTOBER 1- APRIL 1. WAIVER MUST BE U
' ‘ ! XN
PARKS WEBSITE, CONSULTATION FOR aEST SPECIES aT | | K LINE OF BASEMENT + APPLIED FOR SEPARATELY =
INFO INFORMATION ‘ C R MAIN LEVEL WALLS .
PLANTINGS SHALL BE BY A LOCAL LANDSCAPE INSTALLER| | Sosieetel V I I N | T Y M A P -
INSUL INSULATION oo . Z A
| WSS
INT INTERIOR ! Jototels COVERED PORTION OF ~
& 2 UPPER LEVEL DECK .
= HOW VOLTAGE [] Baldhip rose oo m 1 . e Y gioo | B W | <
| B ™N—r ‘ 857 6925 6945 3
MTL METAL I «/g %L TN | L ¢ $935 ¢ .695%2 7i -
MFR MANUFACTURER ) 1 iﬁzi: j 36" GUARDRAIL @ $91 & 3310 g3u "
N/A NOT APPLICABLE [l Beaked hazelnut/Filbert ‘ oot I TOP OF STAIR WALL LOT AREA 8,750 FT2 o S D —
‘ %% [ s i 932 l‘x‘ L 3318 3315
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT _ | NEW 4 TALll:L MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE AREA: (9%) 7875 FT2 .6926| “ ¢ ¢ o
[ Big leaf maple N I poeS: ‘ SLISgOKPuééTY = = —
e ol TR ConsTRuETE | ? K |PROPOSED DECK LINE. BACKFILL EXISTING ROCKERY AT WESTERN PROPERTY: 496 FT2 T e 9 -
oc ON CENTER o ¢ | XS | 0504 @ UPPER LEVEL TO THE WEST ' M | @)
. " ) ] | ! 6905 6935 3403
PL PROPERTY LINE D B|rCh ®= i 4 } \‘ SEE SECTIONS PROPOSED TRASH AREA, STEPS ON GRADE AT SW 91 FT? ® $925 ¢ 5 J204 3 (f) o
RAD RADIUS REES (T}) ) CORNER, STEPS ON GRADE AT NW CORNER, PATH | : ‘ L | w
K4 >\y>\—' | .
RE: REFER TO [ Black cottonwood /—\/ﬂ\/‘ // 1 oot BETWEEN STEPS (INCLUDING RETAINING WALLS): 3445 N I I 2401 L s
SIM SIMILAR BESWT | 1 ‘ EX ROOF TO EXISTING SINGLE-FAMILY PROPOSED CONCRETE RETAINING AT DRIVEWAY: 17 FT2 ‘ \ S Al 5 404 aaos
%% | | BE DEMOLISHED ,
TBD TO BE DETERMINED PROVIDE [NATIVE PLANTI} ! ‘ \Z RESIDENCE ‘ PROPOSED BLOCK WALL AT EAST PROPERTY: 63 FT? ] D:
[ Bracken fern FOR ALL AREA DIdTURE ) L [~ $470 OR27 g0 @030 goa7  gats g2 gan
TG TEMPERED GLASS BY UPPER ROCKERY REMO TO BE DEMOLISHED 3' TALL FENCE \ —
AND SHORING INST4LLL / TO PREVENT TOTAL PROPOSED HARDSCAPE: (7.6%) 667 FT2 T — .
T&G TONGUE & GROOVE : EX PATHS TO T T accEss TO TOP — 3419 wn
/ T S— 3420 &
TOW TOP OF WALL [} Douglas Or BE DEMOLISHED + REPLACED - OF RETAINING WALL .349? 920 $930 88 gaz | ¢ i
TYPICAL N PARCEL# 935090-0620 | L s L e e X |«
[ ! >
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE [ False Solomon's seal ‘ ‘ ROCKERY TO |‘ | i = — L
TR0 900009 ‘ | BE REMOVED \ 6905 6913 6923 L 2145 35012 ¥
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD e S FOR SHORING |‘ LINE OF BASEMENT LA ¢ ¢ fe ‘5 432 gaze LLI
WD WOOD D Grand Or i;&\\/\>‘\/\/<5 H } ‘ ! i EXTERIOR WALL ,— ‘ L <
A§f3A$2i4 /T| [ | 1 — = = A-22 A1 ‘ 3aa0  &443
WDW WINDOW ] (Ty | ‘ | A _ - | : s
§§<M XK Ky ‘ Ex RESIDENGE o \ | S
. XXX I i &
] Horsetail Qe | Lo | TO BE DEMOLISHED | SUN SHADE o gus @) "
RSB \ ; “ [ B
>‘>§; KK~ | (N \ Nl ) ) ) s e 3456 &5 v
000099 _)_ _____ - ——l& ! ¢ m
[J Indian plum ‘;iﬁ,\g&&g ' i \ 0 24348 Dogroes 5
PRSI | -
PLAN LEGEND: e | L P S scarh °
. KRB A, KX TRASH STORAGE Le" |
[ Large-leaved avens | DRI (1) o 5 =7 Ll |
D BRI 1) 1255) CONCRETE RETAINING WA siDHIYARD| ©O
3 SRR ot te | W/36" TALL GUARDRAIL | .
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN o Setetatelotorete] { L FINAL GRADING ‘
[l Low Oregon grape 3 L L ROCKERY, TYP ; PER ClvIL j . .
R T | e D B FLOOR AREAS >
*g SO 2 \ DEMOLISHED (INCcLUD ARDSCAPE) 1 N '
NEW FULL-HEIGHT WALL [l Nootka rose nﬁ f\;ii“:i i} LINE OF NEW DRIVE Ve Y Y O e - CLIENT:
% >~ 5 i LK
R o~ o o | ?OTQ;LE\F/?ET%%E / 28 LOT AREA: 8,750 FT2 MERCER RESIDENCE
X XXX — R T e KK
[J Orange trumpet honeysuckle 25\»2@522?%(&) (\, | ACCESS TO TOP : v MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GFA: (40%) 3,500 FT? 6950 SE MAKER ST
- 2% RSN 7 )
_ - NEW FULL-HEIGHT CONCRETE WALL S SR RETANNG WAL | 1 ADDITIONAL GFA FOR ADU: (5%) 4375 FT2 MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
v R IEILLEIRLREER: —_ -_— o 4 SO ADUS 9
[l Oregon ash R R X \/\M RS 03 — TOTAL ALLOWABLE-GEA WAARQU (45%) 3,937.5 FT
s sosoastete%s \ N KRR et s — :
OARTIAL-HEIGHT WALL _ s ~ } N 50, \ ARCHITECT / APPLICANT:
; RS \ \ MAIN RESIDENCE BASEMENT GFA: [528 FT?] JEFFREY ALMETER
[ Red alder 22 \« CATCH BABIN \ 232 .
CATCH BASH LN — (INCLUDES STAIRS TO MAIN LEVEL; 81 FT2) 9506 13TH AVE NW
PROPERTY LINE 0 . I~ I ‘ EX 4 ELEVATOR SHAFT @ BASEMENT: [20 FT7] SEATTLE, WA 98117 Z
Red towering currant | ALT \ S ,
~ ‘ EDGE OF_ASPH o N r GARAGE GFA: [476 FT?] 303.903.1783
-- () | . N ow
| ‘ 00,5 D NI ;;‘gwagi'\;,‘i;'iﬁ BASEMENT ADU GFA: [586 FT2]
BUILDING / STRUCTURE ABOVE [ Red twig dogwood 1 PfgglziN:;gf DF’LANTINGS “ KRR RS ‘ BASEMENT SUBTOTAL: (1,610 FT2] SURVEYOR: O
| ISTURBED ‘ e v
o . | < BY UPPER ROCKERY REMOVAL M A KE R AV E ROCKERS To | (937.5 FT2 EXCLUDED SEE BELOW): 672 FT? TERRANE
[ Rush Z 1 AND SHORING INSTALLATION f BE REMOVED FIRST FLOOR GFA: 1649 FT? 10801 MAIN STREET SUITE 102
BUILDING / STRUCTURE BELOW “ e S ., - | L e | (EXCLUDE STAIR PER 19.02.020.D.2.c): (81FT2 BELLEVUE, WA 98004
\ o b — : T—REQD
[ Salal L7 REQD 7 N A | =24 ELEVATOR SHAFT: 20 FT? 425.458.4488
,  YARD 815" \ YARD SECOND FLOOR GFA: 1529 FT2
CENTERLINE
[ Salmonberry (EXCLUDE ELEVATOR SHAFT): (20 FT2 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:
SECOND FLOOR COVERED DECK GFA: 66 FT? GEOTECH CONSULTANTS - ADAM MOYER
AREA OF DRAWING REVISION TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: (44.9%) 3,936 FT? 240110TH AVE E

[J Shore pine

[ Siberian miner’s lettuce \ A C“F N7 »
ELEVATION MARKER P N B N E N T F L O () o
SECTION MARKER J Snowberry S I T E P |_ A N E X C L U S | O N C A L C S GOLDSMITH ENGINEERING - MARK BARBER

11400 SE 8TH ST, SUITE 450

SEATTLE, WA 98102
425.747.5618

PROJECT
NFORMAT

[] Sword fern SCALE: 1" = 10" BELLEVUE, WA 98004
WALL SEGMENT LENGTH COVERAGE % RESULT 425.4621080
- A 35 0% 0
[ Tall Oregon grape B 46’ 59.37% 27-3"
—_ - — — C 35 60.42% 271" STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
. D 46' 100% 460" DS ENGINEERING - DON SHIN
[l Thimbleberry
T5TALS Tl YD 3121 147TH PLACE SE S
G E N E R |_ N O T E S . 0 R 94-4" /162’ = 58.23% MILL CREEK, WA 98012
A Trailing blackberry v 1,610 FT2 X 58.23% = 937.5 FT2 EXCLUDED
. \] 1610 FT2 - 9375 FT2 = 672.5 FT? 425.338.4776
Trillium I :
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. 0 16" | CONTRACTOR:
2. THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL GOVERNING REGULATIONS, F————— T ————— = —> 8b
ORDINANCES, BUILDING CODES, OR COVENANTS OF THE AREA IN WHICH IT IS [ Vine maple I | l A V E R A G E
LT | | | SHEET INDEX:
3. APPROVAL BY AN INSPECTOR DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AUTHORITY TO [] Western red cedar | | | B l | I L D I N ( 5 ) RELEASE
DEVIATE FROM THE DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS, | [ |
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE WALK-THROUGHS AT EACH OF [ Willo | dr | sMARCH 2022
: - illow | C C , P
| | EXTERIOR | AR | E L E V A T I O N A L S . A10 ROJECT INFORMATION BERMIT CORRECTIONS
BELOW NOTED INTERVALS: | | | . Al ENERGY FORMS 20 FEBRUARY 2023
A. PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. | | | SURVEY PERMIT CORRECTIONS
B. PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ALL MECHANICAL + ELECTRICAL | | | SEGMENT "A" ELEVATION: 22647 SH SHORING PLAN AND SECTIONS 2 JUNE 2023
WORK. | I PR%:O$EE T l l SEGMENT "A" LENGTH: 35 SH2 SHORING NOTES + DETAILS
FOOTPRINT Ex
5. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BARRICADES, WARNING SIGNS, + DEVICES TO I | UPPER FLOOR|OVERHANGS | | SEGMENT "A" ELEVATION x LENGTH: 7,926.45 FT2 SH3 PERMANENT SHORING PLAN
PROTECT PUBLIC + CONSTRUCTION PERSONNEL DURING CONSTRUCTION. | | SEGMENT "B" ELEVATION: 53105 ca TESC PLAN
6. MAINTAIN ALL REQUIRED ACCESS + EGRESS DURING CONSTRUCTION. | EXTER'OﬁJ S | SEGMENT "B" LENGTH: 46 co GRADING + DRAINAGE + UTILITY PLAN
| | =y . 2
) SEGMENT "B" ELEVATION x LENGTH: 10,6375 FT c-3 PROFILES AND SECTIONS
20'|BUFFER FROM | I
TdP OF EXISTING | | SEGMENT "C" ELEVATION: 231.50" c-4 DETAILS AND NOTES
ROCKERT PER L S SEGMENT "C" LENGTH: 35
cedhech RePoRT— —— L J(ﬁ : A2.0 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
[ SEGMENT "C" ELEVATION x LENGTH: 8102.50 FT? A2] FIRST FLOOR PLAN
PROPOSED BULDING PAD 3 SEGMENT "D" ELEVATION: 236.00' AD.2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
& SEGMENT "D" LENGTH: 46/ A23 ROOF PLAN
s SEGMENT "D" ELEVATION x LENGTH: 10,856.00 FT? A3Z1 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
| | A3.2 BUILDING SECTIONS
—_— — —_— e l— ,
TOTAL OF AGGREGATE ELEVATION: 3752245 S1.0 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES + DETAILS
TOTAL OF SEGMENT LENGTHS: 162’ ISH SECTIONS + DETAILS
B L D G P a D S1.2 SECTIONS + DETAILS (D A 1 ‘ ’
L]
AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION: 23162 S20 FOUNDATION + FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLANS
p , 522 SECOND FLOOR + ROOF FRAMING PLANS
SCALE: 1 = 20

MAKER AVE



WSU Code Compliance Calculator, WSEC 2018 WSU Code Compliance Calculator, WSEC 2018 WSU Code Compliance Calculator, WSEC 2018

Project Information Messages / Results * Plan Component Door Width Height Slab on Grade (less than 2 feet below grade)
STRAND RESIDENCE D Description Ref. u Qt. Feet 'ch | Feet | ™" Area UA Plan Component Slab
6950 MAKER STREET Review required for custom entries: - Doors Exempt |MARVIN .28 DBL GLZ, LOW-E Custom 0.28 1 3 9 7 9 21 5.9 . * [Refer {o-WSEL R202,1:5 D Description Ref. F Slab Perim FP
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 UA Reduction = 44.7, Proposed UA is better than baseline by 7% SIDELITE |MARVIN .28 DBL GLZ, LOW-E Custom 0.28 1 2 0 7 0 14 3.9 . . R.efef (o:WS.EC .RZtO.Z .:5
Contact Information UA-reduction meets selected Option 1.3 005C___|MARVIN .28 DBL GLZ, LOW-E Custom 0.28 1 9 g 7 g 63 17.6 * [Refer (o WSEL R302;1:5 10651 REGISTERED
JEFFREY ALMETER 102B MARVIN .28 DBL GLZ, LOW-E Custom 0.28 1 9 g 8 9 72 20.2 . * |Refer {o-WSEL R202,1:5 ARCH'TECT
9506 13TH AVE NW 111B MARVIN .28 DBL GLZ, LOW-E Custom 0.28 1 6 9 8 9 48 13.4 . = [Refer {o-WSEL R202,1:5 =
SEATTLE, WA 98117 Whole House Mechanical Ventilation Airflow Rate: 270 CFM with Run Time Percent of 50%, Unbalanced, Not Distributed 202A MARVIN .28 DBL GLZ, LOW-E Custom 0.28 1 12 g 8 g 96 26.9 « [Refer fo-WSEL R402;1:5 Sum of Perimeter and FP 0 0 ' f o
204A MARVIN .28 DBL GLZ, LOW-E Custom 0.28 1 17 ! 8 0 137 38.3|- : : - [Refer {o-WSEC R202;1:5 5
* Results assume your inputs are complete and correct. Reslts do not constitute an approval. Analysis should be reviewed by your AHJ. 0 0.0]- " o R R : . / EF E P ALM ETER
0 0.0]" . ; i
ANALYSIS SET UP ) 0ol Below Grade Walls and Slabs State of Wash:ngton
What code compliance pathway are you using? |[Table R406.3 UA Trade Off - Plan Component Wall Wall Wall Slab Slab
q T ] N - 0 0.0
Project Type? [New Construction e . . . : one .
o R 5 Sinale family homas and dunloxos 5% o 5 5 Sum of Area and UA : door) 430 120.3] 1D Description Ref. u Area UA F Slab Perim UA
L y Type? g y P Exterior Doors Area Weighted U 0.280] * ] R10 Perimeter 7' depth w/TB, R10 Full Underslab (Option 1a-1c) Baylon & Ke 0.055 661 36.4 0.293 154 45
Code Version? |WSEC 2018 9 - S0 -0 o
Classification: Medium Dwelling Unit - 4351 sq. ft.
Baseline Description:  Code Baseline - Baseline and proposed window areas are equal.
About Your Selection: Up to 15 sf exempt window and 24 sf exempt door allowable Overhead Glazin: Sum of Area, Length and UA 661 36.4 154 45
Plan Component Glazing Width Height
ID Description Ref. u Qt. Feet 'neh | Feet tneh Area UA
RESULTS - Comparison of Baseline and Proposed Design = Ventilation Requirements
Component Performance, R occupancies Baseline Proposed Design = Number of Bedrooms
u Area UA u Area UA = Run-Time Percent in Each 4-Hour Segment
Doors U=|  0.300 430 128.9 0.280 430 120.3 - Is the sy Bal d? |Unbalanced
Overhead ingU=| 0.500 0 0.0 0 0.0 — . Is the system Distributed? [Not Distributed
Vertical ingU=| _ 0.300 460 137.9 0.280 460 128.7 Sum of Area and UA 0.0 0l - Ventilation Code Section IRC, Chapter 15
FlatVaulted Ceilings U=|__0.027 1,673 452 0.031 1,673 522 Overhead Glazing Area Weighted U Whole House Mechanical Ventilation Airflow Rate | 270 |CFM
Wall (above grade) U = 0.056 3,325 186.2 0.054 3,325 179.6
Floors over Crawlspace U = 0.029 616 17.9 0.040 616 24.6
Slab on Grade F = 0.540 0 0.0 0 0.0 Vertical Glazing Schedule Rows to Show| g HVAC Thermal Distribution System Download RS-33 (2018) http://www.energy.wsu.edu/Documents/Duct%20Testing%20Standards%20 20
Below Grade Wall U = 0.042 661 27.8 0.055 661 36.4 Plan Component Glazing Width Height Is this a hydronic heating system? No
Below Grade Slab F=| 0.570 154 87.8 0.293 154 45.1 D Description Ref. u Qt. Feet inch Feet inch Area UA Location of Ducts Conditioned Space el
Exempt |U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 0.28 1 2 g 6 g 12.0 3.36 Location of Air Handler Conditioned Space
[EEXemp
Baseline UA Total 631.5 Proposed UA Total 586.8 1]103A U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 0.28 1 3 g 6 g 18.0 5.04 Is Duct Testing Required? No
Required Credits 6.0 Proposed Credits /G—F m Tables 406.2 and 406.3 2]103B U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 0.28 1 6 0 6 0 36.0 10.08 Option 4.2: A maximum of 10 feet of return ducts and 5 feet of supply ducts are allowed to be located outside of the building thermal envelope, if insulated and sealed per R403.3.7.
UA Percent Reduction ( 71% 3[103C U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 0.28 1 3 9 6 9 18.0 5.04
= y 0 0
UA Reduction \¢a.7] 41105A U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 0.28 1 ] . 6 . 54.0 15.12 Links to Download Forms, Checklists and Other Resources Link
M 5|106A U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 0.28 1 6 6 36.0 10.08 Compli q . e 5
R0 g . . . " pliance Certificate Compliance Cettificate Instructions
If the. Proposed UA < the Target UA, and the Proposed Credits from Table 406 are = those required in Section R406, then the home meets the WSEC. =i i 0 0 . .
L s B g g 1084 U=0228 (Opt!ons aSits S177) Tl £ 062 w2 i 2 7 a 7 12 S5 Insulation Certificate for Residential New Construction Insulation Certificate
71109A U=0.28 (Optfons 1a,1.3,1.7) Table 406.2 0.28 1 6 ] 6 ] 36.0 10.08 Duct Testing Affadavits I I I
Table R406.2 Fuel Normalization Credits 8(111A U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 0.28 1 6 1 6 1 36.0 10.08 Existing Construction Affidavit, Existin
202A U=0.28 (Opti 1a,1.3,1.7 Table 406.2 0.28 1 3 6 18. 5.04 9 P
Fuel Normalization Total Credits (406.2 19 075 — (op !ons - ) Ta Ie 40 2 5 a 3 3 S0 ; New Construction Affidavit, New
System No. Full Description Select System Type Credits (406.2) | Energy Credits (406.3) & 406.3) 0120 U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) able 406. 0.26 5 1 6 - 36.0 0.08 Prescriptive Checklist for 2018 WSEC Prescriptive Checklist <
11[203A U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 0.28 1 9 6 54.0 15.12 Alterations (Remodel) Worksheet Worksheet
For an initial heating system using a heat pump that meets federal standards for the equipment 121203B U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 0.28 1 9 7 6 0 57.5 16.10 - ;
”S'e“’di" Jat‘:ehc“t‘?3-3-2(;)c o 040363-2(2) tOZYA" to W:m hea‘_tﬁuﬂipRT';i;gggafa °°t”ﬁ9“'ed ?::1 13[205A  |U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 0.28 1 6 0 6 ° 36.0 10.08
provide both heating and cooling and are rated in accordance wi . Heat pump wi - . = 3 0 0 - — -
2 i I T 9 Gl 12 S B ST G e GEnal e i WG AR 4.2 THiee Heat Pump, air-to-air or air to water 1.0 5.0 6.0 1: 206A U=0.28 (Options 1a, 1.3, 1.7) Table 406.2 0.28 1 2 6 12.0 3.36 Show Heating System Sizin ?lShow Z A
Pump Supplementary Heat". Packaged Terminal Heat Pumps (PTAC-HP) requires an HSPF tested - - Heating System Sizing - Proposed Design Try Out BetterBuiltNW's HVAC Sizing Tool: https:/betterbuiltnw.com/resources/hvac-sizing-tool
value (See SBC Interpretation dated December 2020). 16 = = - N  Weather Stati | Seattle: Sea-Tac AP zZ
Sum of Area and UA (excluding exempt window) 459.5 128.7( . sarcs e.a Ll o 2ate:-seatiac
Vertical Glazing Area Weighted U 0.280[0 [l U S T TR ol I I I <
Table R406.3 Energy Credits Vertical Glazing and Doors Area Weighted U 0.280 QLT T U 235
Design Temperature Difference (AT) 46 F |
Option No. Category Select Options Energy Credits Brief Description of Selected Options* wn
) ) . » Conditioned Floor Area, Proposed Design 4,351 ft2 D
1 Efficient Building Envelope Option 1.3 0.5 0243 Wils e [RE33 flereles @ IRED (Rl insulzites] sizll, @UERe | Flat/Vaulted Ceilings Conditioned Volume 36,984]1t3
reduction in UA Plan Component Attic Leave blank to use default of 8.5 ft. ceiling height
, B — D : Description Ref. u Area UA HVAC System Type [Heat Pump nd
2 Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 0.0 St Truss R49 cavity R3 Sheath 34' Span 10-7A 0.031 1,673 52.2 Location of HVAC Distribution System Conditioned Space — w
9 High Efficiency HVAC Option 3.2 1.0 Heat Pump: Air Source with min HSPF of 9.5 Sum of UA, including pt door and wind (f) O
a4
. . o o X » Sum of Area and UA 1,673 52.2 Envelope Heat Load 27,419 |Btu / Hour
4 High Efficiency HVAC Distribution System Option 4.2 1.0 Ducts/distribution system in conditioned space per R403.3.7 Sum of UAX AT L
Air Leakage Heat Load 18,373 |Btu / Hour z
5.1 Efficient Water Heating 0.0 Walls (Above Grade) ((Volume X 0.6) X AT) X .018)) LIJ
Plan Component Wall Building Design Heat Load 45,793 |Btu / Hour
a4 i D Description Ref. u Net Area UA Air Leakage + Envelope Heat Loss
5.0.5.6 Efficient Water Heating Option 5.3 10 Gas or propane water heater with min UEF of 0.91 OR Solar - 1pf -
supplemental OR GSHP R21 cavity+R0 foam INT 2X6W Lap (Code Baseline) 10-5 0.054 3,325 180 Building and Duct Heat Load 45,793 |Btu / Hour
For ducts located in unconditioned space: Sum of Building Heat Loss X 1.1
6 Renewable Electric Energy 1,200 [kwh Option 6.1 1.0 On-site wind or solar electric energy For ducts located in conditioned space or ductless: Sum of Building Heat Loss X 1 -
Maximum Heat Equipment Output 57,241 [Btu / Hour %)
. " . Sum of Area and UA 3,325 180 Building and Duct Heat Loss X 1.25 for heat pumps
7 Appliance Package Option 7.1 0.5 Appliance Package Building and Duct Heat Loss X 1.40 for all other systems
_ X |«
Energy Credits 5.0 X
*Refer to WSEC 2018 Table R406.3 for complete option descriptions and requirements LAt (G GLEV ] GlF GRAiiler) L
Plan Component Floor UA
THERMAL ENVELOPE DETAILS - P d Desi - — Ret. = - L X
S0P, esign R38 Wood Joist Exposed 104A 0.040 616 25
Conditioned Floor Area, Proposed Desig_nl 4,351 |sq. ft <
Classification Medium Dwelling Unit z
| Notes| | U
Sum of Area and UA 616 25 w
. 9]
Exterior Doors | m
O
Ln
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

(PER PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE DEED RECORDING#
20210415002461)

LOTS 46, 47, 48 AND THE WEST ONE—HALF OF LOT 49 IN BLOCK 3
OF WHITE BROTHERS FIRST ADDITION TO EAST SEATTLE, AS PER
PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 4 OF PLATS, PAGE 100, RECORDS OF

KING COUNTY AUDITOR;

SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, COUNTY OF KING, STATE
OF WASHINGTON.

BASIS OF BEARINGS

HELD N 88°48'41” W BETWEEN MONUMENTS FOUND ON THE
CENTERLINE OF SE 32ND ST PER GPS OBSERVATIONS,

NAD83 /2011 WASHINGTON STATE PLANE, NORTH ZONE.

REFERENCES

R1.
R2.
R3.

RECORD OF SURVEY, VOL. 133, PG. 28,

RECORD OF SURVEY, VOL. 7, PG. 171,

PLAT OF WHITE & NOBLES FIRST ADD., REC. NO.
1889050232489, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

VERTICAL DATUM

NAVD88, PER GPS OBSERVATIONS.

SURVEYOR'S NOTES

THE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY SHOWN HEREON WAS PERFORMED IN
MAY OF 2021. THE FIELD DATA WAS COLLECTED AND RECORDED
ON MAGNETIC MEDIA THROUGH AN ELECTRONIC THEODOLITE.

THE DATA FILE IS ARCHIVED ON DISC OR CD. WRITTEN FIELD
NOTES MAY NOT EXIST. CONTOURS ARE SHOWN FOR
CONVENIENCE ONLY. DESIGN SHOULD RELY ON SPOT ELEVATIONS.

ALL MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED DURING THE
COURSE OF THIS SURVEY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

THE TYPES AND LOCATIONS OF ANY UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS
DRAWING ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED TO US, BY
OTHERS OR GENERAL INFORMATION READILY AVAILABLE IN THE
PUBLIC DOMAIN INCLUDING, AS APPLICABLE, IDENTIFYING
MARKINGS PLACED BY UTILITY LOCATE SERVICES AND OBSERVED
BY TERRANE IN THE FIELD. AS SUCH, THE UTILITY INFORMATION
SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL
PURPOSES ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE RELIED ON FOR DESIGN
OR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES; TERRANE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE OR
LIABLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THIS UTILITY
INFORMATION. FOR THE ACCURATE LOCATION AND TYPE OF
UTILITIES NECESSARY FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION, PLEASE
CONTACT THE SITE OWNER AND THE LOCAL UTILITY LOCATE

SERVICE (800—424—-5555).
SUBJECT PROPERTY TAX PARCEL NO. 9350900620.

SUBJECT PROPERTY AREA PER THIS SURVEY IS 8,750+ S.F.
(0.20 ACRES)

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE
REPORT. EASEMENTS AND OTHER ENCUMBRANCES MAY EXIST
THAT ARE NOT SHOWN HEREON.

FIELD DATA FOR THIS SURVEY WAS OBTAINED BY DIRECT FIELD
MEASUREMENTS WITH A CALIBRATED ELECTRONIC 5—SECOND
TOTAL STATION AND/OR SURVEY GRADE GPS OBSERVATIONS.
ALL ANGULAR AND LINEAR RELATIONSHIPS ARE ACCURATE AND
MEET THE STANDARDS SET BY WAC 332-130-090.
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STEEP SLOPE/BUFFER DISCLAIMER:

THE LOCATION AND EXTENT OF STEEP SLOPES SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE FOR
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND CANNOT BE RELIED ON FOR DESIGN AND/OR
CONSTRUCTION.
GENERAL OBSERVATIONS ON SITE AND OUR CURSORY REVIEW OF READILY AVAILABLE
PUBLIC DOCUMENTS; AS SUCH, TERRANE CANNOT BE LIABLE OR RESPONSIBLE FOR

THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF ANY STEEP SLOPE INFORMATION.

THE LIMITS AND EXTENT OF ANY STEEP SLOPES ASSOCIATED WITH ANY SETBACKS OR
OTHER DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION PARAMETERS MUST BE DISCUSSED AND APPROVED
BY THE REVIEWING AGENCY BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION CAN OCCUR.

THE PITCH, LOCATION, AND EXTENT ARE BASED SOLELY ON OUR
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General Structural Notes

The Following Apply Unless Noted Otherwise on the Drawings

Criteria

1.

10.

11.

CODE REQUIREMENTS: ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2018 EDITION.

REFERENCE DOCUMENTS:

a. TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY SURVEY BY Terrane DATED May 27, 2021

b. REPORT ON GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION BY Geotech Consultants, INC,
DATED MARCH 21 2022, (Proj #/N-22007)

DESIGN LOADS: THE SOIL PRESSURE INDICATED ON THE SOIL PRESSURE DIAGRAMS
WHERE USED FOR DESIGN.

SOILS INSPECTION: INSPECTION BY THE SOILS ENGINEER SHALL BE PERFORMED
FOR PILE PLACEMENT . ALL PREPARED SOIL BEARING SURFACES SHALL BE
INSPECTED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF PILE. SOIL
COMPACTION SHALL BE SUPERVISED/TESTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

SPECIAL INSPECTION: SPECIAL INSPECTION OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 110 AND
1701 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND THE PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS BY A QUALIFIED TESTING AGENCY DESIGNATED BY THE ARCHITECT,
AND RETAINED BY THE BUILDING OWNER. THE ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER, AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH COPIES OF
ALL INSPECTION AND TEST RESULTS.

-STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION AND ERECTION (INCLUDING FIELD
WELDING AND HIGH-STRENGTH FIELD BOLTING)

UTILITY LOCATION: THE SHORING CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE
LOCATION OF ALL ADJACENT UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO DRILLING PILE
HOLES OR CUTTING OR DIGGING IN STREETS OR ALLEYS. THE UTILITIES
INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS MAY BE NOT COMPLETE.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING
STRUCTURES IN THE FIELD AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ALL FIELD
CHANGES PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION.

SOILS: SEE REPORT OF GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR MORE COMPLETE
INFORMATION, INCLUDING RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SHORING IN GENERAL,
SHORING MONITORING, EXCAVATION, LAGGING, AND DRAINAGE.

SAWN LUMBER: SAWN LUMBER SHALL CONFORM TO “GRADING AND DRESSING
RULES,"WEST COAST LUMBER INSPECTION BUREAU (WCLIB), LATEST EDITION.
LUMBER SHALL BE THE SPECIES AND GRADE NOTED IN THE LAGGING TABLE.

TIMBER LAGGING SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WITH WATERBORNE
PRESERVATIVES IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPB STANDARD U1 AND SHALL MEET A
USE CATEGORY OF UC4B OR BETTER. LAGGING SHALL BE 4X10 UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED ON DRAWINGS.

STEEL SPECIFICATIONS: DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION SHALL BEIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITIONS OF THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:

a. STRUCTURAL STEEL: AISC SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL
BUILDINGS--ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN.

b. WELDING: AWS D1.1.(AWS PREQUALIFIED JOINT DETAILS USE 1/4” MINIMUM
WELDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).

c. WELDER CERTIFICATION: WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF BUILDING OFFICIALS
(WABO).vv

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

TYPE OF MEMBER ASTM SPECIFICATION Fy
WIDE FLANGE A992 50 KSI
PIPE A53 35 KSlI
PLATES, SHAPES, ANGLES, AND RODS A36 36 KSI
STRUCTURAL BOLTS A325-N

WOOD CONNECTION BOLTS A307

WELDING ELECTRODES E70XX

Concrete

Pipe and Lagging Construction

1.

CONCRETE: CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF
CHAPTER 19 OF THE 2018 IBC. CONCRETE STRENGTHS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY
STANDARD CYLINDER TESTS, UNLESS APPROVED OTHERWISE. REQUIRED ULTIMATE
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF STRUCTURAL GROUT SHALL BE REACHED BY 7 DAYS
FOR TIEBACKS AND 28 DAYS FOR PILES.

Max. Water Per Use
94 LB Cement

f'c Minimum Cement
(psi) Per Cubic Yard

----- 1-1/2 Sacks
3,000 6 Sacks (PILING) 6 Gallons

Pile lean concrete
Pile struct. grout

CONCRETE WALL SHALL ATTAIN A 28-DAY STRENGTH OF f'c=3,000 PSI

AS AN ALTERNATIVE TO THE ABOVE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT CONCRETE
MIX DESIGNS FOR APPROVAL TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO PLACING ANY CONCRETE. THE
ALTERNATE MIX DESIGN WILL BE REVIEWED FOR CONFORMANCE TO ACI 318 Ch. 5
WITH SBC REVISIONS.

ALL CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR STANDING WATER
SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED WITH AN AIR-ENTRAINING AGENT CONFORMING TO
ASTM C260, C494, AND C618. TOTAL AIR CONTENT FOR FROST-RESISTANT
CONCRETE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE ACI 318 TABLE 4.2.1 MODERATE
EXPOSURE.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 (INCLUDING SUPPLEMENT
S1), GRADE 60, fy=60,000 PSI. EXCEPTIONS: ANY BARS SPECIFICALLY SO NOTED ON
THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE GRADE 40, fy=40,000 PSI. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL
CONFORM TO ASTM A-185. SPIRAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PLAIN WIRE
CONFORMING TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60, fy=60,000 PSI.

1.

2.

DEMOLITION: SHORING AND SOIL EXCAVATION SHALL BE DONE SIMULTANEOUSLY.

VERIFICATION: DIMENSIONS AND LOCATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURES SHALL BE
VERIFIED PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER.
NOTIFY ENGINEER ABOUT ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

STEEL PILE PLACEMENT TOLERANCES:

1" INSIDE PERPENDICULAR TO SHORING WALL.
1" OUTSIDE PERPENDICULAR TO SHORING WALL.
3" LATERALLY.

LAGGING: TIMBER LAGGING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL AREAS. VOIDS BETWEEN
LAGGING AND SOIL SHALL BE BACKFILLED PER THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERS
RECOMMENDATIONS. DRAINAGE BEHIND THE WALL MUST BE MAINTAINED. IT IS
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO LIMIT THE AMOUNT OF EXPOSED SOIL WITHOUT
LAGGING TO AVOID LOSS OF SOIL. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 4 FEET IS RECOMMENDED.
SPECIAL CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN TO AVOID GROUND LOSS DURING EXCAVATION.

SHORING MONITORING: A SYSTEMATIC PROGRAM OF OBSERVATION SHALL BE
CONDUCTED DURING THE PROJECT EXECUTION TO DETERMINE THE EFFECT OF
CONSTRUCTION ON ADJACENT FACILITIES AND STRUCTURES IN ORDER TO PROTECT
THEM FROM DAMAGE. REFER TO REPORT OF GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR
RECOMMENDATIONS. FIELD DATA AND MEASUREMENTS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO
STRUCTURAL AND GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW.

MONITORING PLAN SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- THE TOP OF EVERY OTHER PILE SHALL BE MONITORED.

- MULTIPLE REFERENCE POINTS SHOULD BE ESTABLISHED SUFFICIENTLY FAR AWAY FROM
THE SHORING TO ACT AS CONTROL POINTS FOR THE MONITORING PLAN

- ESTABLISH A BASELINE READING OF MONITORING POINTS ON THE GROUND SURFACE
AND SETTLEMENT-SENSITIVE STRUCTURES BEHIND THE SHORING WALL ALIGNMENT
PRIOR TO EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF THE SHORING SYSTEMS.

- A LICENSED SURVEYOR MUST DO THE SURVEYING AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK.

- SURVEY FREQUENCY CAN BE DECREASED AFTER THE SHORING SYSTEM HAS BEEN
INSTALLED AND EXCAVATION IS COMPLETE IF THE DATA INDICATES LITTLE OR NO
ADDITIONAL MOVEMENT. SURVEYING MUST CONTINUE UNTIL THE PERMANENT
STRUCTURE IS COMPLETE UP TO THE TOP OF THE SHORING WALL. THE SURVEY
FREQUENCY WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AFTER REVIEW AND

APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND BUILDING OFFICIAL.(COMIBO)
THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL REVIEW SURVEY DATA AND PROVIDE AN

EVALUATION OF WALL PERFORMANCE ALONG WITH SURVEY DATATO
AT LEAST A WEEKLY BASIS. IMMEDIATELY AND DIRECTLY, NOTIFY
UNUSUAL OR SIGNIFICANTLY INCREASED MOVEMENT OCCURS.
IMMEDIATELY AND DIRECTLY NOTIFY THE GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS,
IF 0.5 INCHES OF MOVEMENT OCCURS BETWEEN TWO CONSECUTIVE READINGS AND
WHEN TOTAL MOVEMENTS REACH 0.5 INCH. AT THAT AMOUNT OF MOVEMENT, THE
ENGINEERS AND DESIGNERS SHALL DETERMINE THE CAUSE OF DISPLACEMENT AND
DEVELOP REMEDIAL MEASURES SUFFICIENT TO LIMIT TOTAL WALL MOVEMENTS TO WHAT
HAS BEEN DEFINED AS ACCEPTABLE BY THE DESIGN TEAM.

COMIBO ON
COMIBO  IF ANY

REMOVE 4'-5" OF ROCKERY AS NECESSARY
TO FACILITATE INSTALLATION OF PILE,

A0(H+D) : 450(D)
PSF PSF ’
E=8H

ACTIVE PRESSURE

PASSIVE PRESSURE

SAFETY FACTOR = 1.5 & 1.2 FOR SEISMIC LOAD CASE

PROVIDE TIMBER LAGGING PER 12/5H1
ABOVE ROCKERY. PERMANENT WOQD
LAGGING SHALL MEET AWPA USE
CATEGORY UC4B STANDARDS.

West Stabalization Wall Loading Diagram

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

Pile Schedule
. . Wide Max. Height | Min Embed | Min. X (ft.) Above
Pile Mark | Auger Dia. Flange H (ft.) D (ft.) Top of Excavation Type
P1 24" W16x100 11'-6" 20'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P2 24" W16x100 11'-6" 20'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P3 24" W16x100 11'-6" 20'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P4 24" W16x100 11'-6" 20'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P5 24" W16x100 11'-6" 20'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P6 24" W14x68 11'-6" 15'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P7 24" W14x68 11'-6" 15'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P8 24" W14x68 11'-6" 15'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P9 24" W14x68 11'-6" 15'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P10 24" W14x68 11'-6" 15'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
P11 24" W14x68 11'-6" 15'-0" 1'-0" Cantilever
/\ P12 | 24" [wises] w6 ] 1sw0r [ 10" Canilever |
P13-P37 | 24" | wi2x40| 10-0" | 12-0" | = 0-0" | Cantilever

Pile Schedule

SCALE:

40(H+D) *

325(D)

PSF

PSF

* - SURCHARGE VARIES BETWEEN 80PSF AND 200 PSF
PASSIVE PRESSURE

ACTIVE PRESSURE

11

Pile Loading Diagram

SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0"

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

CAST-IN PLACE CONCRETE
WALL PER 12/SH2 WHERE
INDICATED ON PLAN

74"? NELSON S3L x5%"
STUDS @ 12" 0.C.

P.T. 4X10 LAGGING

WF SOLDIER PILE

AUGER SIZE PER

PER PLAN PLAN NOTES
g Typical Pile Plan
@
SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"
8" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL \
#5012 0.C. i
#5@12" 0.C N/
HORIZ. \3
I 8/SH2 —
- v LAGGING 8/SH?2
E Y \ /
= = WF PER PLAN
>< () y
BOTTOM OF = =2 CONCRETE WALL
<C

EXCAVATION
PER ELEVATION

PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 4’ O.C.
TO DRAIN ONTO DRIVE SURFACE

MIN EMBED "D"

|
|
|
|
|
lo
1
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE |, LEAN CONCRETE
-,
L

~t

u__u

10"

~————— AUGERED HOLE (TYP.)

EMBEDDED PORTION OF
PILE TO BE GROUND
CLEAN OF MILL SCALE,
RUST, ETC.

Cantilever Pile

CANTILEVER PILE

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

buler

ENGINEERING
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4303 Stone Way N
Seattle, WA 98103
206.258.6333
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6950 SE Maker St
Mercer Island, WA
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TAX PARCEL #935090-0605
7030 SE MAKER ST
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
OWNER: MICHAEL LYNN

ORANGE SILT FENCE, TYPICAL,

EXISTING ROCKERIES
TO BE RETAINED

NW /;, SW ), SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 24 N, RANGE 4 E, W.M.

INSTALL CATCH BASIN INLET
PROTECTION, TYPICAL, SEE
DETAIL ON SHEET C-3

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON LEGEND
. KX AREA DRAIN R NAIL AS NOTED
\
\ [ ] ASPHALT SURFACE || PAVER SURFACE
\ BUILDING O POWER METER
TAX PARCEL #935090-0410
7145 SE 36th ST ——— — ——— CENTERLINE ROW ——— P —— POWER (OVERHEAD)
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 ] COLUMN ROCKERY
DECK AND PATIO TO BE REMOVED  OWNER: MARTIN R SNOE%( & BARBARA ROWE
WITHIN DRIP LINE. \ N [ | CONCRETE SURFACE —— SS—— SEWER LINE
NO MACHINERY OR EXCAVATION IS \ ~
ALLOWED | e RETAINING WALL @) SEWER MANHOLE
" A 1 ///// Tl \ "~ ""] DECK —— SD—— STORM DRAIN LINE
36"FIR \ s T~
L—«——//_TREE DRIPLINE e ~. FENCE LINE (WOOD) ©  SEWER CLEANOUT
e ~ s \
FOUND IRON PIPE, / - FOUND PK NAIL N O GAS METER SIZE TYPE’/OX‘TREE (AS NOTED)
0.21'N & 0.42'W / 7 0.09'S & 0.34°E AN
OF PROP COR Jo W5 OF PROP COR N () INLET (TYPE 1) —— W—— WATER LINE
P VXN h o WATER METER
\ \\\ MONUMENT IN CASE (FOUND)
/ X »le X WATER VALVE
///: \ s 20 i MONUMENT (SURFACE, FOUND)
W4 ! ) = \ e —
¢ \
< 7 7,‘ \
b s | , 1K \ 0 10 30
7y g / R . SCALE: 1" = 10"
e /’/ 7 ! / ' \
, 7k . | \
w0 Pl / l T \
e / l \
P I| %( \
[ \
- J - | \ LEGEND (EROSION)
\\\\ \x Q//// 9) II \\\El] \
Lo l=— N : | ~ : 136 EXISTING CONTOUR LINE
§] | i <
> ! U\ aroeck; ) 5 | 136 PROPOSED CONTOUR LINE
x | // T / ——X—X—  PROPOSED SILT FENCE
| | I PROPOSED LIMIT OF CONSTRUCTION
&b et el bk R Tl AP as I / X
w@'@ ! L L / ( ) PROPOSED CATCH BASIN INSERT
, x ; : X
| ) | /
\ | /
< [\ | INOTE: ALL EXISTING ONSITE " | \ TAX PARCEL #935090-0635 / & EXISTING TREE TO BE RETAINED
\ |1
O |STRUCTURES AND DRIVEWAY | 3515 r2nd AVE SE / (039 EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED
x 'TO BE REMOVED \ | MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 /
| . e B OWNER; DANIEL DWIGHT GROVE
- —- —0——0——0—
SEE DETAIL SHEET C-3 — = || TAX PARCEL #935090-0620. : S < %Q Y TREE PROTECTION
| 6950 SE MAKER ST . PSS X@ Y
|| 1 MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 LR~ L/
: (\% M OWNER: DOROTHY A STRAND |l /
! " | < /
\\ 6"DEC (:} /f XJOI N q | f':’ //
\ [=) I N | ™~ v
\\ o x ' =4 3 f& & | ?_ //
N o ' ~ | o s
\\ OI . ‘@ | //
. 2 | S z .
\\\\\\,,L/ g | & ~ | -
[VN] * | f& >~ ¢ || I 4 ///
| || SR - SURVEY NOTE
™M - . —
~ R S - I SRS P | qlcoone
= I —}—F‘ % EXISTING SURVEY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON
S J(x } LIMIT OF CLEARING SURVEY BY TERRANE SURVEYING & MAPPING, AND ELECTRONIC
o R e e YT T EAVE ST T T ’ .
> =T AND CONSTRUCTION DRAWING FILES AS PROVIDED ON 03/25/2022. SURVEY
: [ 2536 TYPICAL INFORMATION HAS NOT BEEN FIELD VERIFIED BY GOLDSMITH.
e | :
o
2o x l'
@' ' ( I
© J | N
iNEL £ B \T
SRS
T S KPILE AREA -7 | USE EXISTING DRIVEWAY
i T FOR CONSTRUCTION
s ¢ *® / ENTRANCE
FBUND IRON| PIPE, WY UPPER ROCKERY
/ 0.33'S & 0.07F TO BE REMOVED
OF PROP COR . +
12"PIN % \\ \ L
\ /f + 224 228 FOUND IRON PIPE,
\ g 22 LS# 28764
- A s 252 0.35'E
= W88°484T W 8 e OF PROP COR
\\\\\\ ////// /‘* > 236
\ ¢ D
— 8 ) S D =& N
v K o sb SD S %D ﬁ)
v N - ~ S =7 INSTALL CATCH BASIN INLET
o PROTECTION, TYPICAL, SEE
- - - . _ _ _ _ _ _ DETAIL ON SHEET C-3
SS— SS —55 55 =S5 ==——75%" =SS sS SS———SS=——

SE MAKER ST, | .

2023.08.25

Digitally signed
by Mark Barber
(W Date:

14:01:35-07'00'

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
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STORM & ROOF DRAINAGE SYSTEM

NW /;, SW ), SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 24 N, RANGE 4 E, W.M.
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

STRUCTURE TABLE
NAME TYPE VERTICAL [.LE. IN / OUT
12" SD D.I. IN (E) = 211.31
CB#1 TYPE 1, EXISTING RIM = 213.66 12" CONC. D.1. OUT (W) = 21156
12" EX. SD D.I. IN (E) = 222.18
CB#2 HEPIEN]T’OEX'ST'NG RIM = 223.78 6" SD PVC IN (N) = 222.03
12" SD D.I. OUT (W) = 222.03
TYPE 1, 4" RD PVC IN (N) = 224.90
CB#3 W/ OIL& WATER RIM = 230.77 4" TRENCH RD PCV IN (E) = 224.90
SPERATOR 6" SD PVC OUT () = 224.90
TRENCH DRAIN | TRENCH DRAIN RIM = 226.44 4" TRENCH RD PCV OUT (W) = 225.60
12" PVC IN (E) = 229.48
XCB TYPEICB RIM = 230.98 12" EX. SD D.I. OUT (W) = 229.48
4" RD PVC IN (E) = 227.25
YD # 1 YARD DRAIN RIM = 230.68 4" RD PVC OUT (S) = 227 25
4" RD PVC IN (S) = 230.57
YD # 2 YARD DRAIN RIM = 233.08 4 RD PVC OUT (W) = 230,57
STORM & ROOF DRAINAGE SYSTEM
PIPE TABLE
PIPE SIZE LENGTH PIPE INFORMATION
1 12" 40 LF SD D.I. @ 27.09%
2 6" 20 LF SD PVC @ 9.97%
3 4" 50 LF RD PVC @ 4.68%
4 4 44 LF RD PVC @ 7.46%
5 4" 8 LF TRENCH RD PCV @ 8.91%
6 12" 53 LF EX. SD D.I. @ 13.87%
7 4" 47 LF RD PVC @ 5.75%
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM
STRUCTURE TABLE
NAME TYPE VERTICAL [.E. IN / OUT
6" PVC IN (N) = 221.91
EX-SSMH#1 | SSMH, EXISTING RIM = 226.83 8" D.I. IN (E) = 221.33
8" D.I. OUT (W) = 221.33
HOUSE LOWER LEVEL FF RIM = 226.47 6" PVC OUT (S) = 222.86
CLEAN OUT 6" PVC IN (N) = 222.63
S5CO #1 W/ TRAFFIC RATED LiD | RIM=227.93 6" PVC OUT (SW) = 222.63
CLEAN OUT 6" PVC IN (NE) = 222.31
55CO # 2 W/ TRAFFIC RATED LiD | RIM=228.70 6" PVC OUT (S) = 222.31
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM
PIPE TABLE
PIPE SIZE LENGTH PIPE INFORMATION
1 6" 12 LF PVC @ 2.00%
2 6" 16 LF PVC @ 2.00%
3 6" 20 LF PVC @ 2.00%

NOTES

1.

DEMOLISH EXISTING HOUSE, PATIO, DECK, WALKWAY, WALL AND DRIVEWAY PRIOR TO
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION.

IF THE EXISTING CATCH BASIN IS NOT IN
SATISFACTORY CONDITION, AS
DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MERCER
ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE REPLACEMENT
OF THE EXISTING CATCH BASIN IS
REQUIRED.

SEE STORM CONNECTION PROFILE FOR PER CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
TRENCH CONSTRUCTION DETAIL (SEE STANDARD DETAIL No. W-1,
SHEET C-4) RESTORE TO EXISTING CONDITION —

PROPOSED SHORING WALL

REMOVE EX. W.M AND

INSTALL NEW 15" WATER METER

(SEE FIRE PROTECTION NOTES)

FIELD VERIFY CORRECT METER/SERVICE LOCATION FOR
RESIDENCE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

TRENCH AND RESTORE PAVEMENT

INSTALL NEW 2" SERVICE LINE, ROUTE AS NECESSARY . —
ABANDON EXISTING WATER SERVICE AT MAIN, PER
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND STANDARDS

REUSE PORTION OF EXISTING RESIDENTIAL
SIDE SEWER CONNECTION. FIELD VERIFY
HORIZONTAL LOCATION AND VERTICAL
ELEVATION OF EXISTING SIDE SEWER PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. INSTALL NEW SIDE
SEWER IF REQUIRED (SEE NOTE 9)

POWER SERVICE TO BE RUN
UNDERGROUND, ROUTE TO NEW

TEMPORARY SHORING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE PROJECT
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

SOIL AMENDMENT NOTE

STOCKPILE AND COMPOST AMENDED DISTURBED LANDSCAPED AREAS PER CITY OF
MERCER ISLAND POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL MANAGEMENT

TOP SOIL LAYER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 8" AND A ORGANIC CONTENT OF 5%
IN TURF AREAS AND 10% IN PLANTER BEDS. SUBSOIL BELOW TOP SOIL LAYER SHALL BE
SCARIFIED TO A DEPTH OF 4" BELOW TOPSOIL LAYER. PLANTER BEDS SHALL BE MULCH
WITH 2" OF ORGANIC MATERIAL.

THE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL
QUALITY AND DEPTH IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMP T5.13. THE PROJECT CIVIL ENGINEER MUST
PROVIDE A LETTER OF CERTIFICATION TO ENSURE THAT THE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE AREAS
ARE MEETING THE POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL QUALITY AND DEPTH REQUIREMENTS
SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN SET PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION OF THE PROJECT.

2. SITE AREA: 8,750 SF (0.20 AC)
TAX PARCEL #935090-0410 3. IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS:
7145 SE 36th ST ON-SITE
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 HOUSE —  1,888SF
SHORING NEAR TREE PROTECTION OWNER: MARTIN R SNOE%{ & BARBARA ROWE N CONCRETE DRIVEWAY = 804 SF
AREA TO BE MONITORED BY \ DECK = 61 SF
PROJECT ARBORIST \ ADD SOIL AMENDMENT STAIRS _ 13 SF
\ _/— TO DISTURBED LANDSCAPE AREAS (3796 SF) RETAINING WALLS = 49 SF
TREE PROTECTION __—-[ /] SEESOIL AMENDMENT NOTE NEW AND REPLACED SUBTOTAL = 2,815 SF
36"FIR A FENCING -7 RN EX. ROCKERY / WALL = 736 SF
| EXISTING BASEMENT WALL > TOTAL IMPERVIOUS — 3,537 SF (40% OF LOT AREA)
& TO BE USED FOR DY
| \— TREE DRIPLINE TEMPORARY SHORING AN OFF-SITE
E%ﬂ\) C])F ;’\ﬁg SHORING WALL j e AN ASPHALT DRIVEWAY =  485SF
el Q e - / 4 b TOTAL PROJECT IMPERVIOUS = 4,022 SF
° ' n ' N ’
WALL SECTION PROFILE i ) . N 88748'40" W 87.50 P N
SEESHEETC-3 X\ C o 23745 T . 4. EARTHWORK QUANTITY:
MATCH EXISTING ) o | & 237.46 " 5 .20 CUT = 662.75 CY
A T T0 38 ; § 9 e - r END OF 8" BLOCK WALL ;;— FILL = 19.92 CY
5 ' N - STA. 0+95.34
\ EL: 225.44 - | | /" 6950 SE MAKER ST \
\ D | / L ds 0 10 N 30 5. ROOF DRAIN PIPES SHALL MEET MATERIAL STANDARDS FOR SDR35 FOR PVC PIPE AND N-12
AN _ ) S/ MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 / I | SCALE: 1" = 10\ FOR SMOOTH-BORE HDPE PIPE.
\\ TOE 226.0 ‘ N // OWNER: DOROTHY A STRAND // & PROPOSED 8" BLOCK WALL \\
N WEST SHORING WALL / / < BACKFILL SOIL AT A 2:1 SLOPE TO TOP \ 6.  FOOTING DRAIN PIPES SHALL MEET MATERIAL STANDARDS FOR D2729 FOR PVC, WITH THE
N STA. 1+03.84 ) % / v ™ OF WALL AT PROPERTY LINE ! PERFORATIONS DIRECTED DOWNWARD.
. ~1+03. - / R SEE SHEET C-3 |
- - _ n ot
s 5 s VA & | 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND "STORM DRAINAGE
S e LEVEL FOOTING REQUIREMENTS" FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS,
S~ T DRAIN INCLUDING ROOF DRAINS, FOOTING DRAINS, AND DRIVEWAY/PARKING AREA DRAINS.
e 9 \ s T T T = WALL SECTION PROFILE 8.  CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF THE NEW METER WITH THE CITY'S WATER
S Iz \ SEE SHEET C-3 DEPARTMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION.
ST YD #]1 w
o< h - 90 9. THE TV INSPECTION OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER TO THE CITY SEWER MAIN ON SE MAKER ST IS
B W = W 3 S REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY WORK RELATED TO THE SIDE SEWER. IF THE RESULT OF THE TV
23932 SwLoe INSPECTION IS NOT IN SATISFACTORY CONDITION, AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MERCER
=38 5 QP 231.3 SHh<I / ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER IS REQUIRED.
Lwg= TOE 226.5 gggg /
~ . =] ! S
X o x i'g < \ . 8 < Q /
L SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE | #2253 ) LEGEND (DEVELOPED)
x &= Lower Level FF Elev. 226.47 \ ANgs
= : '~ Xy < PR
S - 1st Level FF Elev. 23\7.1 0 ) ~ <5 ey : PROPOSED CONCRETE
PROPOSED 2nd Level FF Elev. 241.86 Q 2:1 Q. ’
» () x x X
/ UPPER LEVEL Roof Level FF Elev. 256.86 A =\ < U Lg
\ 236.00 l / PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT
/ 231.25 e N T /S
( I\/\/EALZLZDR9A6|N TIE-IN - | X (® 23719 //
\ B 225 SUN SHADE \ N g TRENCH RESTORATION
N 3 INSTALL SHORING WALL 7
PROPOSED CONCRETE STAIRS Y TOP 236.0- . &\ h~ SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR DETAILS
TOP OF STAIRS "7 TOE 235.4 AN | - e PROPOSED WALL TO BE REMOVED
EL: 231.25 5 5|11 1op 2300 \ J e -
PROPOSED PERMANENT SHORING FOUNDATION DRAIN TIE-IN TOE 226.5 \ o //%/236.45 -
FOR GRADE ALONG WALL |.E. 225.34 ‘ / 2 - "
SEE SHEET C-3 //4 e beiye ags TRENCR DR R | SUN SHADE SS PROPOSED SANITARY SIDE SEWER
%/B/ﬁ 2(55 A1TER 5‘ Y o EL: 226.44 ,52.\, SSCO e———  PROPOSED SANITARY SIDE SEWER CLEANOUT
{ 7 ] o X
UPPER ROCKERY SEPARATOR SEE SHEET H — e ey W PROPOSED WATER SERVICE LINE
TO BE REMOVED Coa ‘ ?-"= /8 DS o e L2620 Ay TOP 236.1
WALL SECTION PROFILE \ ] 4 %Ebyéﬁm‘“‘w“‘““““““““““““““““ 226 y 3 § 1, ‘y/,// J TOE 2267 9.4 E PROPOSED WATER METER
SEE SHEET C-3 B B :: i ‘E) ““\“\\\\\\\\\\“‘“‘“‘ v -‘ < ﬁw/ I//I / - / . ToP 235 1 YD @ PROPOSED YARD DRAIN
el A T Hee e - ! TOE 228.0 RD PROPOSED ROOF DRAIN PIPE
BEND IN WEST SHORING WALL 20" BSBL 6 SReeocoB it 7 = /5500 #1 %“ CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
STA. 0+35.56 e = TN T L o @ . SEE PROFILE ON RDCO «———  PROPOSED ROOF DRAIN CLEANOUT
e ‘ « . . o —= -
EXISTING ROCKERIES -~ N PROPOSE STORM DRAIN 3 \é T hp30.8 2 5. /g/( | SHEET C-3 FD PROPOSED FOOTING DRAIN PIPE
TO BE RETAINE/D/ ;_ 5 PROFILE, SEE SHEET C-3 o O “TOE 2265 a e \%\%ZSA 4 ) . @; TOE 230.0 FDCO o— PROPOSED FOOTING DRAIN PIPE
// \\\ " < < .00 <7 4 4
/ ) WALL DRAIN TIE-IN W L\| < TOP 228.0 AN 9 TOP 232.0 DS o PROPOSED DOWNSPOUT
\ 347 S\| /TOE 2270\ AV AN Q// ;—'I?AER'ZI'_?’(;I;]S K WAL 230 PROPOSED CONTOUR LINE
! 12"PIN %,% , ) T ' J s PN - ) . "
\ ;" I )\ 228! . “ sscosz /. g STA. 0+02.00
' 227. f ' ' PROPOSED CATCH BASIN, TYPE |
MATCH EXSITING
CLEARING 88°48'41" W . SED DRIVEWAY FIRE PROTECTION NOTES:
Lmirs — L = g — ;
BEND IN WEST SHORING WALL >~ \ FIRE SPRIKLER REQUIRED
STA. 0+25.39 ) 5P SD SD Pl gy SEE SHEET C-3 FOR PROPOSED PIPE
START OF WEST SHORING WALL COVERAGE UNDER DRIVEWAY BUILDER AND FIRE PROTECTION DESIGNER TO CONFIRM METER AND WATER SERVICE SIZE
EXISTING EDGE JTA. 0+00.00] N S SON*E—sD *() X-CB PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SERVICE
OF PAVEMENT < N 3 S
N SEE STORM CONNECTION 33 SURVEY NOTE
- - - A = x PROFILE (SEE SHEET C-4) '
7 = = e - = MATCH EXSITING
SS— S8 eSS ==y ——=s5—=—-15 - ss 55 s EXISTING SURVEY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON SURVEY BY TERRANE
228.06 SURVEYING & MAPPING, AND ELECTRONIC DRAWING FILES AS PROVIDED ON 03/25/2022.
CB #2 MATCH EXISTING <3, SURVEY INFORMATION HAS NOT BEEN FIELD VERIFIED BY GOLDSMITH.
REMOVE/MODIFIED TO MEET = SE TEMPORARY SHORING
DESIGN 2:1 SLOPE TO " » WMAKWER S-IV; " " " .

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
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- o ! 3
< < < <
= = = =
Slo > > Sle
S : : e
[ co
SER 2 o8 2 w8 S
=4 Ho M ® ~la 1t ® =4
d< @ oz AR Q1Z A N d< @
= a Ll L = 3
=2 o =Z|m S =|aa S =2~ o
c;i' <3 c;g' <2 TREE PROTECTION FENCING
o ;
235 Of-ad CSEtba B C 235 235 " PER STD. DETAIL, SEE SHEET C-4 53
o / FINISH GRADE
TOP: 227.8 TOP: 228_(@ ‘%552.8 <
230 ‘ TOE: 227.0 | TOE: 225.8 e ol | 230 235 PIL 235 230 230
2|< -
h \ % — z o~ <
= Al % FINISH GRADE / —229.20
\ A 5 . & EXSTING o TOP: 224,51 v exsts
~ © ___ =l W /7 : AN GRADE
225 N < 7 | N \ ~_ | . 225 230 TOP: 228.00 N 230 225 - / 225
o / T T T
EXPOSED 5 STING PROPOSED ___
L FINISH GRADE - \__ A Ex PERMANENT \ /
— SHORING WALL EXISTING ROCKERY (TOP) N /= GRADE SHORING WALL, P
EL: 225.45 ST SEE NOTE /\\
220 220 225 \/,;7 225 220 , - 220
/ I I T ;
TOP: 2280 - - TOE: 225.84—J// | PROPOSED =
‘TOE: 22200 < < = |\ PERMANENT
= = N !
O O d [ SHORING WALL,
Z Z e o SEE NOTE
215 = = 215 220 /| S 220 215 215
I f I < *
wl oM wn Vg o oI U L
H2 R & 22 A S EIE o'ﬁ / T | EXISTING OFFSITE TREE #4
Saey gEeY oz z|3 / 36" FIR
15 S 15 S oS O~ BASE OF TREE TRUNK
wid <2 wid < & Ol< Cl< = 2/4.00'
210 Ok o O+ 2 2= e 210 215 - 215 210 ELEV. = 214, 210
[=) [Ce) N < m 0 (] < n o (=] O LN ~ N
32 N R Fe s b b i e o b 82 g 3 % s 3 S 33
Y NN NN N[ NN NN NN N NN NN NQ NI N N NN N N NY
-0+10 0+00 0+10 0+20 0+30 0+40 0+50 0+60 0470 0+80 0+90 1+00 1+10 1+20 1+30 -0+20 -0+10 0+00 0+10 0+20 -0+20 -0+10 0+00 0+10 0+20 0+30 0+40
WEST SHORING WALL PROFILE WEST SHORING WALL SECTION B-B PROFILE WEST SHORING WALL SECTION C-C PROFILE
STA. -0+10.00 TO STA. 1+30.00 STA. -0+20.00 TO STA. 0+20.00 STA. -0+20.00 TO STA. 0+40.00
1"=10.00" HORIZ. 1"=10.00"' HORIZ. 1"=10.00" HORIZ.
1"=5.00" VERT. 1"=5.00" VERT. 1"=5.00" VERT.
PERMANENT SHORING WALL NOTES:
*MINIMUM EMBED WALL DEPTH = 10 FEET
REFERENCE PERMANENT SHORING PLANS
|
Im s
|5 o
Ol+ J,
Ole
@< PROPOSED 8" BLOCK WALL
w5 MAX HEIGHT 4' PER
245 P/ P/L 245 245 GEOTECH DETAIL P/L 245 240 L 240
TOP: 239.6@
TOE: 237.4
TOP:1240.0 | EXISTING WALL GRADE BREAK
TOP:|238.0 TOE: 237-2. I/ TOP: 239.93 | | STA. 0+00.00
/" TOE: 236.6() FINISH GRADE\ EL: 229.86
240 . { 240 240 \\| T 240 235 | GRADE BREAK GRADE BREAK EXISTING 235
2ls - %/ 2 I FILLTO FACE OF WALL 1l STA. -0+02.64 STA. 0+05.00 GRADE
=5 T TOP: 236.10— s EL: 229.78 EL: 229.47 _
5% o FINISH GRADE | 4 ~ ' MATCH EXISTIN L — I
o< o - PROPOSED 8" BLOCK WALL |~ ) TOE: 237.20 GRADE BRE/
235 ol —— MAX HEIGHT 4' PER 235 235 EL: 236.10 f20%f | MATCH 235 230 | EL: 222177, d of 7 e STA. 0+24.C 230
— GEOTECH DETAIL EXISTING = : *\ EL 226.61 GRADE BREAK
= \EX/ST/NG 235.69 \EX/ST/NG PS5 I s STA. 0+26.45
_ / GRADE GRADE o N EL: 226.43
= >
EL~ TOE:|235.52 FINISH GRADE/ GRADE BRE
230 3 230 230 S~ 230 225 STA. 0+27 © 225
L. VT4 U '\
FOUNDATION TOP OF PIPE | 2O <«
waL— | \:\ SOLDER PILE CROSSING STA. = —0+|06.99_/ gla ©
P OR SHORING ELEV = 227.28 M RN
LOWER LEVEL W
B ] U<
225 225 225 EL: 226.47 225 220 (e 220
= oo a0 SIS S o3 N/ N/e N N2 N ¥ Na S =le NS NS nS
N NIR NIR NN N N NIQ N NI N N NI NN NN NR N NIQ
-0+10 0+00 0+10 0+20 0+30 0+40 0+50 0460 0470 0+80 0490 1+00 1+10 -0+10 0+00 0+10 0+20 0+30 -0430 -0+20 -04+10 0+00 0410 0420 0+30 0+40
EAST PROPERTY LINE PROFILE WALL SECTION A-A PROFILE PROPOSE DRIVEWAY PROFILE
STA. -0+10.00 TO STA. 1+10.00 STA. -0+10.00 TO STA. 0+30.00 STA. -0+30.00 TO STA. 0+40.00 o
1" =10.00"' HORIZ. 1" =10.00" HORIZ. 1"=10.00"' HORIZ.
1"=5.00" VERT. 1"=5.00" VERT. 1"=5.00" VERT. Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
PLOTTED:  2023/08/25 13:54 Eoregon 08/25/2023 DOROTHY STRAND JOBNO. 22038
DRAWN: SHEET
DESIGNED:

DRIVEWAY AND WALL PROFILES/SECTIONS
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CATCH BASIN
N : /:

SOLID WALLS %

FILTER MEDIA

FOR DEWATERING \\/<

€

/ 7/

A

/

GRAT7

=

/

NOTE: THIS DETAIL IS ONLY
SCHEMATIC. ANY INSERT IS
ALLOWED THAT HAS A MIN. 0.5 C.F.
OF STORAGE, THE MEANS TO
DEWATER THE STORED SEDIMENT, AN
OVERFLOW, AND CAN BE EASILY
MAINTAINED.

NW /;, SW ), SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 24 N, RANGE 4 E, W.M.
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

JOINTS IN FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE SPLICED
AT POSTS USE STAPLES, WIRE RINGS, OR

2"x2"xl4 GA. WIRE OR

EQUIVALENT, IF STANDARD

FRAME AND GRATE

STANDARD TESC PLAN NOTES:

NOTES

1. APPROVAL OF THIS EROSION/SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (ESC) PLAN
DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL OF PERMANENT ROAD OR
DRAINAGE DESIGN (E.G. SIZE AND LOCATION OF ROADS, PIPES,
RESTRICTORS, CHANNELS, RETENTION FACILITIES, UTILITIES, ETC.).

2. THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE ESC PLANS AND THE
CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, REPLACEMENT, AND UPGRADING OF
THESE ESC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED
AND APPROVED AND VEGETATION/LANDSCAPING IS ESTABLISHED.

3. THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CLEARING LIMITS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
SHALL BE CLEARLY FLAGGED IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, NO DISTURBANCE BEYOND THE
FLAGGED CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE FLAGGING
SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE APPLICANT/CONTRACTOR FOR THE

/ K
N , EQUIVALENT TO ATTACH FABRIC TO POSTS STRENGTH FABRIC USED AN N NI SN2\ DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.
/// \\ \\% N\ ) < \///\\/{/\\\i//\\\;//\\\;// \/// \///\\//\\\// 1. MAX. OUTLET PIPE DIAMETER IS 8 INCHES. VERTICAL RISER
\\ -—\-—i—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—-—- // — < FILTER FABRIC o risr oy R " K cap SECTION SHALL BE ALIGINED PLUMB VERTICALLY. HORIZONTAL 4 THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IN
// / \ , N X I = CREERMMN. " 6" MIN | CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CLEARING AND GRADING ACTIVITIES, AND IN
Il \ Il = - E====1 [~ ——— STRAPTOWALL 2. ALL METAL PARTS AND SURFACES MUST BE CORROSION SUCH A MANNER AS TO INSURE THAT SEDIMENT AND SEDIMENT
\ / POROUS BOTTOM \ / L - . . ~ 24" RISER WITH KNOCKOUTS - 5' MAX RESISTANT. STEEL HARDWARE SHALL BE GALVANIZED. PIPES LADEN WATER DO NOT ENTER THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM. ROADWAYS
N\ / o N I RG22 SAND COLLAR OR 7 SHALL BE PVC. COMPLETE CORROSION PROTECTION MUST BE ’ ’
I Il — N- ~— 8" OR VIOLATE APPLICABLE WATER STANDARDS.
N / \ , Ll X i 7/\2\7{@% > KOR-N-SEAL BOOT ASSURED.
4B R ANE (TYPICAL) ~ .
/ \\ || Il BACKFILL TRENCH WITH RN = — o T 3. APPLY NON-SHRINK GROUT TO INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF ALL
I I I I I IR I I I A R IO n_ IR '\ OUTLET . 5. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE THE MINIMUM
\\/ P \\// EGGEGRG UGG IR 18 WASRED GRAVEL G ] DESIGN | IPIPE S_TAX JOINTS, RINGS, RISERS AND FRAMES. REQUIREMENTS FOR ANTICIPATED SITE CONDITIONS. DURING THE
\ ' B 6' MAX B N MINIMUM 4"x 4" TRENCH WSE = " 4. SLIP SMOOTH-BORE HORIZONTAL LEG OF FLOW CONTROL TEE i?%ggﬁg@gg Eﬁiypicﬁggsgzosgn:és:zﬂysﬁp‘ ﬂ-[')A'II:(L) iigggsﬁrﬁia
| | POST SPACING MAY BE | | . - INSIDE CARRIER PIPE.
MAINTENANCE STANDARDS L1 INCREASED TO 8 IF WRE  LJ 2 g WOooD POSISS 1 SEDIMENT AND SEDIMENT-LADEN WATER DO NOT LEAVE THE SITE.
BACKING IS USED REBAR, OR EQUIVALENT - 8" | 5. NO FLOW CONTROL JOINT OUTSIDE OF STRUCTURE.
I. ANY ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT ON OR AROUND THE FILTER FABRIC PROTECTION ! 24" MIN
NOTE: FILTER FABRIC FENCES SHALL BE INSTALLED TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN 5
SHALL BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY. SEDIMENT SHALL NOT BE REMOVED WITH ALONG CONTOUR WHENEVER POSSIBLE. 10" MIN 2 6. ZEFFLFSACNF'?/%SL[E;:E?(ID_E ii:;jls\ﬂpﬁﬁ\l-[IFBNDE?)lLXSBhTEEgESARY TO
Vovlé;'_ESRlTéN ALL SEDIMENT MUST BE DISPOSED OF AS FILL ON-SITE OR HAULED : ENSURE THEIR CONTINUED FUNCTIONING.
. 44" 4
MAINTENANCE STANDARDS s
2. ANY SEDIMENT IN THE CATCH BASIN INSERT SHALL BE REMOVED WHEN THE . ANY DAMAGE SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY. a3 ¢ ) 7. THE ESC FACILITIES ON INACTIVE SITES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND
Y . MAINTAINED A MINIMUM OF ONCE A MONTH OR WITHIN THE 48
SEDIMENT HAS FILLED ONE-THIRD OF THE AVAILABLE STORAGE. THE FILTER 2. IF CONCENTRATED FLOWS ARE EVIDENT UPHILL OF THE FENCE, THEY MUST BE INTERCEPTED AND | T.sEcTION “| 50" MIN HOURS FOLLOWING A MAJOR STORM EVENT
MEDIA FOR THE INSERT SHALL BE CLEANED OR REPLACED AT LEAST MONTHLY. CONVEYED TO A SEDIMENT TRAP OR POND. R .
3. IT IS IMPORTANT TO CHECK THE UPHILL SIDE OF THE FENCE FOR SIGNS OF THE FENCE CLOGGING AND ACTING g
32 REGULAR MAINTENANCE IS CRITICAL FOR BOTH FORMS OF CATCH BASIN AS A BARRIER TO FLOW AND THEN CAUSING CHANNELIZATION OF FLOWS PARALLELED TO THE FENCE. IF THIS : 8. AT NO TIME SHALL MORE THAN ONE FOOT OF SEDIMENT BE ALLOWED
: OCCURS, REPLACE THE FENCE AND/OR REMOVE THE TRAPPED SEDIMENT. - TO ACCUMULATE WITHIN A TRAPPED CATCH BASIN. ALL CATCH
PROTECTION. UNLIKE MANY FORMS OF PROTECTION THAT FAIL GRADUALLY, 4. SEDIMENT MUST BE REMOVED WHEN THE SEDIMENT IS 6" HIGH 3 ‘ BASINS AND CONVEYANCE LINES SHALL BE CLEANED PRIOR TO
CATCH BASIN PROTECTION WILL FAIL SUDDENLY AND COMPLETELY IF NOT ' '
MAINTAINED PROPERLY. 5. IF THE FILTER FABRIC HAS DETERIORATED DUE TO ULTRAVIOLET BREAKDOWN, IT SHALL BE REPLACED. - 22" X 26" ——= PAVING. THE CLEANING OPERATION SHALL NOT FLUSH SEDIMENT
LADEN WATER INTO THE DOWNSTREAM SYSTEM.
r—— 30" X 34" ————==—
CB TYPE 1 W/ OIL & WATER SEPARATOR 9. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE
BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION
CATCH BASIN INSERT DETAIL SILT FENCE NTS OF THE PROJECT. ADDITIONAL MEASURES MAY BE REQUIRED TO
NTS NTS INSURE THAT ALL PAVED AREAS ARE KEPT CLEAN FOR THE DURATION
OF THE PROJECT.
245 245 245 245
240 240 240 240
)
>
EXISTING _ <
CB#3 z GRADE 21 _len
235 EXISTING TYPE 1, FINISH GRADE 235 235 N . z |2 235
GRADE W/ OIL& WATER < O_w 218m
SPERATOR w S|~ 5 ol&
> - o o
RIM = 230.77 L OB # 2 2 g ; 2 © N Luj <> |_FINISH GRADE
.LE. 6" OUT (S) = 224.90 TYPE 1, EXISTING Ole N S| Q= - / _
- IR, S _ — Y — ] 230 230 TIE INTO Sl 2gE Y — T 230
/ — RIM = 222 7Q Wi . 5 &= _— ] -1 -
/ —— ' 12" OUT W) = 222.038 (5 B~ Z— <] -~ ————
EXISTING ROCKERY __——wae 7 46% L 12 ouT g 2)2—2 2203805 ~2 e
TO BE REMOVE | == ah L I = d—agw -7
B ——— 8 5ol
/ /—/0ﬁ4“SD@4'68c // Bt VSt
225 - > . YD #/2 225 225 ~_ g3\ 225
Yard Drain — -
/ 6" D@2 Yard Drain I.LE. 47 OUT (W) = 230.57 pay -
79 \F I P RIM = 230.98
RIM = 230.68 - " il
" - A ILE. 12" OUT (W) = 229.48
\ I.E. 4" OUT|(S) = 227.25 _
220 CB#2 220 220 P 220
TYPE 1, EXISTING
TIE INTO
RIM = 223.78
[.E. 12" /0UT (W) = 222,03
215 215 215 215
o 2 N = 2 2 9 9 2 = N N ©g 37 %3 oM 2R SR 23
R R R R R R R R R N R R N N N N R RZ @
-0+10 0+00 0+10 0+20 0+30 0+40 0+50 0+60 0+70 0+80 0+90 1+00 1+10 1+20 1+30 1+40 0+40 0+50 0+60 0+70 0+80 0+90 1+00 1+10 1+20
PROPOSE RESIDENTIAL STORM DRAIN CONNECTION PROFILE EXISTING SE MARKER ST. STORM PROFILE
STA. -0+10.00 TO STA. 1+40.00 STA. 0+40.00 TO STA. 1+20.00 $
1"=10.00" HORIZ. 1"=10.00" HORIZ.
1"=5.00" VERT. 1"=5.00" VERT. Knogwnagsfbemw-d
all before you dig.
PLOTTED:  2023/08/25 12:47 Eoregon 08/25/2023 DOROTHY STRAND JOBNO. 22038
DRAWN: SHEET
DESIGNED:
STANDARD DETAILS AND STORM DRAIN PROFILES
GOLDSMITH FOR C-4
PAGE #:

LAND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

[1400 SE 8th St, Suite 450, Bellevue, WA 98004 | PO Box 3565, Bellevue, WA 98009
T 425462 1080  www.goldsmithengineering.com

L:\2022\22038\3 DEVELOPMENT\CAD\HOST DRAWINGS\BUILDING PERMIT\22038D02.DWG

STRAND PROP

6950 SE MAKER ST., CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

ERTY

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON




PLAN NOTES:

1. THIS PROJECT SHALL BE DESIGNED, ENGINEERED, + CONSTRUCTED IN FULL
COMPLIANCE W/ ALL CODES + REGULATIONS.
2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x6 UNO.

Ac—

i D
#LayID \A31) \A3.2/
3. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 UNO. : 35-0" : 10651 REGISTERED
4. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE LOCATED @ 36" ABOVE STAIR NOSING WITH A | 24'-5" 2'-4" 1-0" | ARCHITECT
. \ \ o o
GRASP DIMENSION BETWEEN 174 - 2", / N g e
| | i {&;@f—
5. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS OR TERMINATE AT NEWEL POST. / g -
6. ALL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE 36" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AND DESIGNED ‘ ‘ g - LEIER
' State of Washington
SUCH THAT THE MAXIMUM OPENING WILL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4" ! !
SPHERE. ‘
7. ALL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST A 200LB CONCENTRATED
LOAD AT THE TOP RAIL AND 50 PSF ON ALL GUARDRAIL INFILL
COMPONENTS.
B ’ v v v . v > ) N
8. 5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB AT ALL GARAGE WALLS AND CEILING AS WELL AS ANY W v . > 5 . v . > , S L > B
POSTS + BEAMS. = ~ =
9. ACCESSIBLE AREA UNDER STAIR SHALL BE 1/2" GWB MINIMUM. . X i
10. PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR THE PRIMARY SPACE [ T 0 —
~ o~
CONDITIONING SYSTEM WITHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT PER SEC R403.11. B l(J/)J
o~ %4
. A MINIMUM OF 75 PERCENT OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS IN FosT FOR DECK. A . B '®)
osT FO CK ABOV =l 3! -
LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS. - D. N |
12. ALL SHOWERHEADS + KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE UNIT 2, @) ° .
! =
SHALL BE RATED AT 175 GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS | @ i RM #006 g
3 | ‘ ‘ v =
SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS. T:ﬁ CONCRETE STEPS AND LOWER 2 LATYERS 5/8" TYPE X GWB AT CEILNG FOR BATH
13. ALL EXHAUST AIR SHALL VENT DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE < |l T _ANDING WITH DRAIN SOUND AND FIRE SEPARATION #1
AREA DRAIN 7
BUILDING PER M15011 AND M1506.2. . OVERFLOW | . 5 AC/HOUR:
14. ALL NEW STAIRS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS; | 5?;;;2'“
A. MINIMUM 36" WIDTH. | - ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT ® O Lu
B. MAXIMUM 7 3/4" RISER, MINIMUM 10" TREAD. %\ ALARMS TO BE INTERCONNECTED D?::ilDRléNsEEgEgﬁrng % ~ <
K I THROUGHOUT BOTH UNITS ! e
C. MINIMUM 6'-8" HEAD ROOM o il 5/8 "TYPE X GWB 6 CLNG = .
. | 2 ] 2
D. MINIUM LANDING LENGTH 36" ;
LOCKING, -
15. CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE AND POST 'INSULATION CERTIFICATE FOR LINE OF DECK ABOVE Jl/ 1-HR RATED DOOR v S Z )
RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION' FORM WITHIN 3" OF ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR N DOG DOOR ENERGY STAR APPLIANCE PACKAGE
P e < (5 ENERGY CREDIT: 1) 18 STORAGE z
TO FINAL INSPECTION. @ HOOD + FAN, 100 FT> MINi LOCKING, [RM#004 ] i | | | <
16. WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH A MINIMUM ) 1] v — 30" MIN CLEAR ABY COOK- 1-HR RATED DOOR
GUARDRAIL o IV 4____ __—— 1
X TOP TO COMBUSTIBLES . 1
R-10 INSULATION. RE: NOTES &+1 ’ BUILT-IN | n
CASEWORK. D -
17. SHOULD AN AIR LEAKAGE TEST BE CONDUCTED, A WRITTEN REPORT OF AT GRADE STEPS; . § ELEV | ‘
THE AIR LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY BSE%QTESEEZ ‘Z) ﬁ,, p A AREA DRAN MECH | % 04
AND PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO CALL FOR FINAL RANGE KITCHENETTE I ! n L
v~ S| -~ o™
INSPECTION. AIR LEAKAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 AIR CHANGES/HOUR. TTY Q O I‘\ \?’I i : ~ > @)
18. WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION INTEGRATED WITH FORCED-AIR SYSTEM PER o — =1 ——>&tH——-- Nt P S’ 5'-0!/7" 2-8" U) o
B ) ~ O O "L ~ |d P&—ELEC PANEL VERIFY 1 . (B )
SRC M1507.3.5 AND SHALL RUN INTERMITTENTLY. w SR N K I i | WA AN = = . 20 MIN RATED, w/ MF s |re - — = w )
. AuTO-CLO ELEV oy ¥ Ll | s
v DASHED LINE INDICATES zt ) T
% IHR FIRE SEPARATION MECHANICA Q >3
0 L] 5/8 "TYPE X GWB @ CLNG RM#003 D:
~ , CLOSET IR PN
. MIN RATED, < -
WSEC 2018 NOTES: — - | -
v leo2B .
5|/4” ' N D: x
1. THIS PROJECT IS ELIGIBLE AND COMPLIANT W/ WSEC 2018 PRESCRIPTIVE m ) ol ' < & m "
METHOD. 23] \/ \\/ e SusTe SUAlLBE 1] | sTar rALNG: N
5-oll?’ TANKLESS GAS WATER (| ENERGT CREDIT: 2.2) : N RE: NOTES 4-1, 14 X
2. INSULATION VALUES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: 1 HEATER W/ MIN UEF .9 — C LU <
) . " H v
A. ALL VERTICAL GLAZING SHALL BE 0.30 U-FACTOR MAX. : (I ENERGY CREDIT: 5.3) Béicfgszg s
AN
B. ALL OVERHEAD GLAZING SHALL BE 0.50 U-FACTOR MAX. AREA ® 7’ 1 I
> AR SOURCE HEAT UNDER STAR T < 15 EQ RISERS @ 12 | U
C. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS (INCLUDING DOORS FROM CONDITIONED SPACE PUMP W/ MIN HSPF 2.5 © CLOSET 1 14 EQ TREADS @ 1© w
TO UNCONDITIONED SPACE) SHALL BE 0.20 U-FACTOR MIN. (I ENERGY CREDIT: 3.2) | n
D. ALL CEILINGS OVER CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-49 BLOWN- i 4 D: o
IN INSULATION MIN. 2N o o HEAT DETECTOR ;,'ff ) o L A )
4 -1 H
E. ALL VAULTED CEILINGS SHALL RECEIVE R-38 BATT INSULATION MIN. w INTERCONNECT w/ﬂ o Lom @ | | | o
F. ALL ABOVE-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT . SD + CO ALARMS = g ©
w -
INSULATION MIN. GARAGE 06 i uP Z
G. ALL BELOW-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT . RM #002 ® EQ ﬂb EQ / .
%l E ]
INSULATION MIN @ INTERIOR FRAMED WALL. + \L 4 gl PP v +
4
H. ALL FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-30 BATT
INSULATION MIN.
. ALL SLAB-ON-GRADE WITHIN CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-10 AT GRADE STERS: . DASHED LINE INDICATES
RIGID INSULATION WITHIN 24" OF SLAB PERIMETER. 0 IHR FIRE SEPARATION L
3 EQ RISERS 6 &, 5/e "TYPE X GWB 6 CLNG
J. ALL HEADERS @ EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-10 RIGID & EQ TREADS @ I D:
INSULATION @ INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL. 1 ENTRY
3. RE: STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING COMPLIANCE . \Z iy F\*\* e */ — ] Z FOYER O
REQUIREMENTS. ‘ ~ -~ -
~ -
4. PROVIDE 100 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE GUARDRAL; ~ -~ RM #001
RE: NOTES &+1 | - —
VENTILATION @ KITCHEN. | ~ _ - v O
5. PROVIDE 50 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE VENTILATION ‘ -~ _
il > > - >
@ ALL BATHS + LAUNDRY. ‘ - ~ _
6. NATURAL GAS, PROPANE OR OIL WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 5 _ -~ —
v — ~
EF OF 0.91 (WSEC 406.2, CREDIT 5¢). () R | - ~ _ o ] ()
7. AT CRAWLSPACES THE MIN NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL @ . | _ -~ @ LL
— - ~
NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FT2 FOR EACH 300 FT2 OF UNDER-FLOOR AREA. ONE j” -Ill — ~ —3 | Z
VENTILATION OPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3'-0" OF EACH CORNER OF THE 1 uP | SAFETY
BUILDING AT CRAWLSPACE, EXCEPT ONE SIDE OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE ) < CONCRETE STEPS: LOWER Ll LideE BIBB GLAZNG N
LANDING AT DRIVEWAY LEVEL R I_
PERMITTED TO HAVE NO VENTILATION OPENINGS, OR CRAWLSPACE SHALL | 0 <E
BE MECHANICALLY VENTED. |
8. THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR I fg'\'/D'T':,C; Z
LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.41 a e -\l _ | __ R R B —
THROUGH R402.4.4. WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, TESTING aLARDRAL AT ToP oF | | |
SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY AND A WRITTEN SHORING WALL: D_
H +
REPORT OF THE TESTING RESULTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY : RE: NOTES £+
‘ ‘ >
AND PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL. < TRASH 5TORAGF @% ‘
9. AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT PER DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE. ‘ g — 6 ‘ | | |
il ™11 o'l e
| |
5-g mi i 910" 1o g i
1 350" 1 v )
FLOOR AREAS:
, = (o o <
i D
#Lavp \A0J \232)
. [—
LOT AREA: 8,750 FT2 / m
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GFA: (40%) 3,500 FT2
ADDITIONAL GFA FOR ADU: (5%) 4375 FT?
TOTAL ALLOWABLE GFA W/ ADU: (45%) 3,937.5 FT
MAIN RESIDENCE BASEMENT GFA: [528 FT?] RELEASE
INCLUDES STAIRS TO MAIN LEVEL; 81 FT?2
( ? 21 MARCH 2022
ELEVATOR SHAFT @ BASEMENT: [20 FT?]
PERMIT CORRECTIONS
GARAGE GFA: [476 FT?] 20 FEBRUARY 2023
BASEMENT ADU GFA: [586 FT2] PERMIT CORRECTIONS
BASEMENT SUBTOTAL: [1,610 FT?] 2 JUNE 2023
(937.5 FT? EXCLUDED SEE BELOW): 672 FT2
FIRST FLOOR GFA: 1,649 FT2
(EXCLUDE STAIR PER 19.02.020.D.2.¢): (81FT?
ELEVATOR SHAFT: 20 FT2
SECOND FLOOR GFA: 1,529 FT2
(EXCLUDE ELEVATOR SHAFT): (20 FT?
SECOND FLOOR COVERED DECK GFA: 66 FT2
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: (44.9%) 3,936 FT?

EXCLUSION CALCS: e

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0" 2
WALL SEGMENT LENGTH COVERAGE % RESULT M\ . O
A 35 0% o’
B 46' 59.37% 27'-3"
C 35 60.42% 21-1"
D 46' 100% 46'-0" MAKER AVE
TOTALS 162' 94'-4"

94'-4" /162" = 58.23%



PLAN NOTES:

1. THIS PROJECT SHALL BE DESIGNED, ENGINEERED, + CONSTRUCTED IN FULL
COMPLIANCE W/ ALL CODES + REGULATIONS.

2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x6 UNO.

3. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 UNO.

4. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE LOCATED @ 36" ABOVE STAIR NOSING WITH A
GRASP DIMENSION BETWEEN 174" 2",

5. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS OR TERMINATE AT NEWEL POST.

6. ALL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE 36" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AND DESIGNED

SUCH THAT THE MAXIMUM OPENING WILL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4" qb <%{A>
SPHERE.

7. ALL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST A 200LB CONCENTRATED
LOAD AT THE TOP RAIL AND 50 PSF ON ALL GUARDRAIL INFILL HOSE BIBB

COMPONENTS.

BAC/HOUR:
CFM MIN
12. ALL SHOWERHEADS + KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE UNIT
SHALL BE RATED AT 175 GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS
D. MINIUM LANDING LENGTH 36"
15. CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE AND POST 'INSULATION CERTIFICATE FOR
18. WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION INTEGRATED WITH FORCED-AIR SYSTEM PER ﬂ
SRC M1507.3.5 AND SHALL RUN INTERMITTENTLY. @ + — -+
I R0 [
5ACIHOUR |
|
|

8.5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB AT ALL GARAGE WALLS AND CEILING AS WELL AS ANY —_———
TOEXTR Q:
o
SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS.
RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION' FORM WITHIN 3' OF ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR
1
|
|
| _— 56 CFM MIN
| S\ = TO EXTR
I §:n A
| o P
l
|
|
|
|
|
|

Ac—

35-0" 10651 \ REGISTERED

ARCHITECT

. 9" -~ 4
WEFEREY P. ALMETER
St

te of Washington

12-5" 3-o" 5'-gli2" 2'-9!/7" n'-e"

EQ

L
¢
R

2-g"

EQ

EGRESS WINDOW

~

12"
‘[‘—81/7"

°
L CLOSE
SHELF A

BEDROOM &5 g

u
u
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’ BEDROOM -
#2

’
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m

RM AT

<

41"

W A

3'_4\/2"

4

EQ

D ENCE

ISLAND,

7. A MINIMUM OF 75 PERCENT OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS IN
B. MAXIMUM 7 3/4" RISER, MINIMUM 10" TREAD.
AND PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO CALL FOR FINAL < || ] o — < ¥ 5o CFM N
20 OFFEQW 777777777 ' n ~

LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.
C. MINIMUM 6'-8" HEAD ROOM
TO EXTR
INSPECTION. AIR LEAKAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 AIR CHANGES/HOUR.

1o'-8"

(
L
[ ]
(V)
1eo'-8"

MERCER

|
5:_31:
%

EQ

, BUILT-IN
S CASEWORK

WSEC 2018 NOTES:

1. THIS PROJECT IS ELIGIBLE AND COMPLIANT W/ WSEC 2018 PRESCRIPTIVE m
METHOD. w
2. INSULATION VALUES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
A. ALL VERTICAL GLAZING SHALL BE 0.30 U-FACTOR MAX. |
B. ALL OVERHEAD GLAZING SHALL BE 0.50 U-FACTOR MAX.
C. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS (INCLUDING DOORS FROM CONDITIONED SPACE
TO UNCONDITIONED SPACE) SHALL BE 0.20 U-FACTOR MIN.
D. ALL CEILINGS OVER CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-49 BLOWN-

IN INSULATION MIN. (A

\A32) - PRIMARY
E. ALL VAULTED CEILINGS SHALL RECEIVE R-38 BATT INSULATION MIN.

POSTS + BEAMS.
9. ACCESSIBLE AREA UNDER STAIR SHALL BE 1/2" GWB MINIMUM. alaroral
10. PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR THE PRIMARY SPACE RE: NOTES &+1
13. ALL EXHAUST AIR SHALL VENT DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE /lm
pe
BUILDING PER MI5011 AND MI506.2. \ ﬁ ECK 4
14. ALL NEW STAIRS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS; BATH #3
TO FINAL INSPECTION. ) o
16. WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH A MINIMUM g BULTN ® o
. CASEWORK ! N
R-10 INSULATION.
] 1
L | DRYER SHALL BE VENTLESS \
7 (ENERGY CREDIT 1.1) m
8'-9 25" 9'-9" 4'-2\17 5-e” S\ 310" ‘& w
L
10|

CONDITIONING SYSTEM WITHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT PER SEC R403.11.
A. MINIMUM 36" WIDTH.
RM #110
17. SHOULD AN AIR LEAKAGE TEST BE CONDUCTED, A WRITTEN REPORT OF 2-n A \ _ @
o~
/ \ SAFETYX D .
THE AIR LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY -I ; 3
| . \\ B5AC/HOUR GLAZING ®
STAIR RAILING:

u

5o'-o"

[ EGRESS WINDOW RE: NOTES 4-1, 14

GUARDRAIL:

RE: NOTES &+1 :ﬁ/

15 EQ RISERS @ 15/8”

12 EQ TREADS @ 19" S-I-AIIR

| LANDING

17 EQ RISERS @ TV1¢” &
14 EQ TREADS @ 19'2" 1"

STEPPED LANDING 0

N

4’1"

6950 SE MAKER ST

INSULATION MIN. RM #102

Bll4"
Vi

MERCER RES

CLOSET ROD +
SHELF ABV TYP

B

sD

BEDROOM

#1 I
— — - — :‘r‘,i €
[RM#105 | o

3'_93/4”
4'-5112"

51/4"

G. ALL BELOW-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT
INSULATION MIN @ INTERIOR FRAMED WALL.
H. ALL FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-30 BATT
5Il4"
RIGID INSULATION WITHIN 24" OF SLAB PERIMETER. ] | i | 1 _
J. ALL HEADERS @ EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-10 RIGID 5AC/HOUR: G@
L8 56 CFM M g 1044
INSULATION @ INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL. o TO EXT! |
|
3. RE: STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING COMPLIANCE o 2 ° ~
REQUIREMENTS. u

INSULATION MIN.
| ul
|
4. PROVIDE 100 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE | — @
[
|
|
]
|
|
|
|
[
|

|
|
S
|
F. ALL ABOVE-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT I BEDROOM
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

u

>,

.

3'-pll?

2

I. ALL SLAB-ON-GRADE WITHIN CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-10
VENTILATION @ KITCHEN. 7N BAC/HOUR:

50 CEM MIN
5. PROVIDE 50 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE VENTILATION TO EXTR
@ ALL BATHS + LAUNDRY.
6. NATURAL GAS, PROPANE OR OIL WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
EF OF 0.91 (WSEC 406.2, CREDIT 5¢). A
7. AT CRAWLSPACES THE MIN NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL @

PRIMARY
CLOSET

__RM #104

PRIMARY
BATH

3'._61/2"‘

NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FT? FOR EACH 300 FT? OF UNDER-FLOOR AREA. ONE RM #103

VENTILATION OPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3'-0" OF EACH CORNER OF THE

SAFETY @ —
BUILDING AT CRAWLSPACE, EXCEPT ONE SIDE OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE -1 elazne @ —

CLOSET ROD +
SHELF ABV TYP

PERMITTED TO HAVE NO VENTILATION OPENINGS, OR CRAWLSPACE SHALL
BE MECHANICALLY VENTED.
8. THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR \

- —
LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.4.1 _%
THROUGH R402.4.4. WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, TESTING SAFETY SAFETY | BULT-IN o

GLAZING GLAZING CASEWORK
SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY AND A WRITTEN

REPORT OF THE TESTING RESULTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY
|
AND PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL. lo3B <%{A> <%{A> |
9. AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT PER DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
-o" 5'-pll?" B'-412" ‘
|
|
|

r EGRESS WINDOW

CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE. -&" EQ EQ 2

13'-19'7 o'-gl2’ -4

FLOOR AREAS:

LOT AREA: 8,750 FT?
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GFA: (40%) 3,500 FT?
ADDITIONAL GFA FOR ADU: (5%) 437.5 FT?
TOTAL ALLOWABLE GFA W/ ADU: (45%) 39375 FT

)
&)
FIRST FLOOR PLAN

MAIN RESIDENCE BASEMENT GFA: [528 FT?] RELEASE
(INCLUDES STAIRS TO MAIN LEVEL; 81 FT?) 21 MARCH 2022
ELEVATOR SHAFT @ BASEMENT: [20 FT2] 0 PERMIT CORRECTIONS
GARAGE GFA: [476 FT] 20 FEBRUARY 2023
BASEMENT ADU GFA: [586 FT?] PERMIT CORRECTIONS
BASEMENT SUBTOTAL: [1,610 FT2] 2 JUNE 2023
(937.5 FT? EXCLUDED SEE BELOW): 672 FT?
FIRST FLOOR GFA: 1,649 FT?
(EXCLUDE STAIR PER 19.02.020.D.2.c): (81 FT2
ELEVATOR SHAFT: 20 FT?
SECOND FLOOR GFA: 1,529 FT?
(EXCLUDE ELEVATOR SHAFT): (20 FT?
SECOND FLOOR COVERED DECK GFA: 66 FT?
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: (44.9%) 3,936 FT?

BASEMENT FLOOR -

EXCLUSION CALCS: FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"
WALL SEGMENT LENGTH COVERAGE % RESULT
A 35’ 0% 0’
46' 59.37% 27"-3"

B
C 35 60.42% 21-1"
D 46' 100% 46'-0" M A K ER AVE

A2 .1

TOTALS 162' 94'-4"
94'-4" /162" = 58.23%




PLAN NOTES:
A

COMPLIANCE W/ ALL CODES + REGULATIONS.

1. THIS PROJECT SHALL BE DESIGNED, ENGINEERED, + CONSTRUCTED IN FULL % w %
2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x6 UNO. ‘ 32-6 ‘
3. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 UNO. l 23'-2" 21" &'-9" l 10651 REGISTERED
4. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE LOCATED @ 36" ABOVE STAIR NOSING WITH A | | ; ARCHITECT
GRASP DIMENSION BETWEEN 174" - 2", '/ o
5. ALL HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS OR TERMINATE AT NEWEL POST. ‘ ‘ ;ﬁh/% fﬁ&;@f—
6. ALL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE 36" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AND DESIGNED ! ! P ALMETER
| ‘ State of Washington
SUCH THAT THE MAXIMUM OPENING WILL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4" HOOD + FAN, 106 FT> MIN
SPHERE. —30" MIN CLEAR ABV COOK-
TOP TO COMBUSTIBLES  CABINET ABV BULT-IN
7. ALL GUARDRAILS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST A 200LB CONCENTRATED CASEWORK
LOAD AT THE TOP RAIL AND 50 PSF ON ALL GUARDRAIL INFILL e
COMPONENTS. . | I\\{ 7 v% = % :
8.5/8" TYPE 'X' GWB AT ALL GARAGE WALLS AND CEILING AS WELL AS ANY . 2 I 7<——I —————————— ~ A Y
POSTS + BEAMS. kS LNy B4 Bd A N |
9. ACCESSIBLE AREA UNDER STAIR SHALL BE 1/2" GWB MINIMUM. ~ bW j\ RANGE WINE I
10. PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR THE PRIMARY SPACE . i——— ENERGY STAR(QPEZ%éZiEcZ%%TT:A?s BULT-IN & I
CONDITIONING SYSTEM WITHIN EACH DWELLING UNIT PER SEC R403.1.. ,ﬁ = ' ' KITCHEN CASEWORK E PANTRY |
. A MINIMUM OF 75 PERCENT OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS IN io , g , - , g , teo i IV\T/7I o
LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS. U U U U ! [RM#207] R | X | R
12. ALL SHOWERHEADS + KITCHEN SINK FAUCETS INSTALLED IN THE UNIT :ggz _________ N y 3 IL/J_\Al =
SHALL BE RATED AT 175 GPM OR LESS. ALL OTHER LAVATORY FAUCETS . I N E—
SHALL BE RATED AT 1.0 GPM OR LESS. ‘(‘l: | e8e o0 «
13. ALL EXHAUST AIR SHALL VENT DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE | » M
BUILDING PER M1501.1 AND MI1506.2. I 0 E B
14. ALL NEW STAIRS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS; GUARDRIAIL I ——————— LL]
A. MINIMUM 36" WIDTH. RE: NOTES o+ | | LINE OF caB
B. MAXIMUM 7 3/4" RISER, MINIMUM 10" TREAD. | BELOW closet <
C. MINIMUM 6'-8" HEAD ROOM T:n I U =
D. MINIUM LANDING LENGTH 36" i“ <! PEDESTAL PAVER DECK. ]
15. CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE AND POST 'INSULATION CERTIFICATE FOR | OVER WATERPROOF MEMBRANE Z A
RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION' FORM WITHIN 3' OF ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR | =® >
TO FINAL INSPECTION. I 3 o L | <
16. WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH A MINIMUM . | N
R-10 INSULATION. 72 I S %)
17. SHOULD AN AIR LEAKAGE TEST BE CONDUCTED, A WRITTEN REPORT OF L | D -
THE AIR LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY | DINING & -/K / o
AND PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO CALL FOR FINAL I 0 A — | w
INSPECTION. AIR LEAKAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 AIR CHANGES/HOUR. a | . ﬂ (f) Q
18. WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION INTEGRATED WITH FORCED-AIR SYSTEM PER @ . | . < g | e | T T T ;* T @ o
SRC M1507.3.5 AND SHALL RUN INTERMITTENTLY. I _ ? EDEV K w
I J‘\ D Ll s
| |
I
| o
] i - = ~ ~ D:
WSEC 2018 NOTES . | N pad SKYLIGHT ABV s "
(o) | s e Y (o) 0
1. THIS PROJECT IS ELIGIBLE AND COMPLIANT W/ WSEC 2018 PRESCRIPTIVE w 3 I 3‘? o STAIR RALING: 3 w D: o
METHOD | RE?L;LA;? ED?:LL_; _ZELo “~ RE: NOTES 4-7, 14 Ll
2. INSULATION VALUES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: %, I -7 _LV T~ LLI ::
A. ALL VERTICAL GLAZING SHALL BE 0.30 U-FACTOR MAX. ‘:_‘ 727 | z | ~<= =5 :1 lIEE?D '?Sgilg%@@ﬂ/g’z"} s
B. ALL OVERHEAD GLAZING SHALL BE 0.50 U-FACTOR MAX. Kz I STAIR STEPPED LANDING O U
C. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS (INCLUDING DOORS FROM CONDITIONED SPACE I w
TO UNCONDITIONED SPACE) SHALL BE 0.20 U-FACTOR MIN. A | — n D: n
D. ALL CEILINGS OVER CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-49 BLOWN- | T [RM #201] B N | o
IN INSULATION MIN. @ — @ o)
E. ALL VAULTED CEILINGS SHALL RECEIVE R-38 BATT INSULATION MIN. <§7 Wl [
F. ALL ABOVE-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT | = I ©
INSULATION MIN. | DN
G.  ALL BELOW-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT | = . z
INSULATION MIN @ INTERIOR FRAMED WALL. | 152 7
H. ALL FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-30 BATT /I PEDESTAL PAVER DECK & o
INSULATION MIN. GUARDRAIL S OVER WATERPROOF MEMBRANE ) ¢ R e o 10"
. ALL SLAB-ON-GRADE WITHIN CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-10 RE: NOTES 641 | o
RIGID INSULATION WITHIN 24" OF SLAB PERIMETER. |
! LINE OF WALL BELOW
J. ALL HEADERS @ EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-10 RIGID |
INSULATION @ INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL. |
3. RE: STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING COMPLIANCE & I D:
REQUIREMENTS. ; X I
4. PROVIDE 100 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE ‘E | LIVING y O
VENTILATION @ KITCHEN. = | 2
5. PROVIDE 50 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE VENTILATION I
@ ALL BATHS + LAUNDRY. | O
6. NATURAL GAS, PROPANE OR OIL WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM A I e B | A
EF OF 0.91 (WSEC 406.2, CREDIT 5¢). @ | @
7. AT CRAWLSPACES THE MIN NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL 60" PANORAMA ARCHITECTURAL 1
NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FT2 FOR EACH 300 FT? OF UNDER-FLOOR AREA. ONE | — ?oAu?NF!FcE:ngER%AIEsﬁEJL PER 0 Z
VENTILATION OPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3-0" OF EACH CORNER OF THE o (MFR REQUIREMENTS uP AREA DRAIN LL
BUILDING AT CRAWLSPACE, EXCEPT ONE SIDE OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE ?D ——— j£> Cf~/ T+ ovERFLOW
PERMITTED TO HAVE NO VENTILATION OPENINGS, OR CRAWLSPACE SHALL - ZﬁZEZITJG - @ C?:\AFZ‘IEJ; 9 | <
BE MECHANICALLY VENTED. J H h T, . € RE: NOTES o+1
8. THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR D
LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.4.1 i | | | | | | | | | | -1
THROUGH R402.4.4. WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, TESTING Z
SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY AND A WRITTEN | | D_
REPORT OF THE TESTING RESULTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY | |
AND PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL. O
9. AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT PER DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF @ ‘
CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE. o ‘ — 4’—@3%‘“ U
1 325" }
LLI
/D1 (01 (‘0
FLOOR AREAS: & Ao 832/ N
LOT AREA: 8,750 FT2 S E C O N D I: |_ O O R P L A N
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GFA: (40%) 3,500 FT2
ADDITIONAL GFA FOR ADU: (5%) 4375 FT? SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"
TOTAL ALLOWABLE GFA W/ ADU: (45%) 3.9375 FT
MAIN RESIDENCE BASEMENT GFA: [528 FT2] RELEASTE
(INCLUDES STAIRS TO MAIN LEVEL; 81 FT2) S MARCH 2022
ELEVATOR SHAFT @ BASEMENT: [20 FT2] BERMIT CORRECTIONS
GARAGE GFA: [476 FT2] 20 FEBRUARY 2023
BASEMENT ADU GFA: [586 FT2] PERMIT CORRECTIONS
BASEMENT SUBTOTAL: [1.610 FT2] 2 JUNE 2023
(9375 FT2 EXCLUDED SEE BELOW): 672 FT2
FIRST FLOOR GFA: 1649 FT?
(EXCLUDE STAIR PER 19.02.020.D.2.c): (81FT? N
ELEVATOR SHAFT: 20 FT?
SECOND FLOOR GFA: 1,529 FT2
(EXCLUDE ELEVATOR SHAFT): (20 FT?
SECOND FLOOR COVERED DECK GFA: 66 FT2
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: (44.9%) 3,936 FT?
BASEMENT FLOOR
EXCLUSION CALCS:
.
A2 .2
WALL SEGMENT LENGTH COVERAGE % RESULT '
A 35 0% o
B 46’ 59.37% 27-3"
, 5 —
5 = 0% o MAKER AVE
TOTALS 162 944"

94'-4" /162" = 58.23%



ROOF NOTES:
A

1. CHIMNEY SHALL EXTEND A MIN OF 2'-0" ABV ROOF OR PARAPET WITHIN
10'-0" RADIUS OF CHIMNEY. PROVIDE APPROVED SPARK ARRESTOR @ ALL

CHIMNEY CAPS. ALL ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES MUST BE PERMITTED BY SKYLIGHT BY VELUX

D
#avp o3/ \32/
| |

OR APPROVED EQUAL
FLU + SPARK ARRESTOR MFR APPROVAL. ‘ ‘ 10651 \ REGISTERED
2. COORDINATE DOWNSPOUT LOCATION W/ JEFFREY ALMETER, INC. PRIOR MINIMUM CURB HEIGHT | | ) ARCHITECT
TO INSTALLATION. '/ N

TAPERED INSULATION FOR ‘ ‘ 4 é&;@yf—
3. ALL VENTS SHALL BE LOCATED AWAY FROM VISIBILITY @ PUBLIC RIGHT- ROOF DRAINAGE SLOPE / 7

. | | WEFEREY P. ALMETER

OF-WAY. %t STRATASEAL HR WATERPROOF MEMBRANE | | State of Washington

4. TRUSS MANUFACTURERS TO PROVIDE TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS TO
JEFFREY ALMETER FOR DESIGN APPROVAL A MINIMUM OF 10 BUSINESS DAYS
PRIOR TO TRUSS MANUFACTURING.

FOR EQUAL OVER SHEATHING AND CURB

3/-53/4"

WSEC 2018 NOTES: O B e XN

OF R-30\5F

ARY FOAM

@ UNDERSIDE OF ROOF
1. THIS PROJECT IS ELIGIBLE AND COMPLIANT W/ WSEC 2018 PRESCRIPTIVE ALL REMAINDER OF CEILNG CAVITY
METHOD. WA BATT INSULATION. FILL EMPTY
. CAVITIES BETWEEN ALL DOUBLE JOISTS
2. INSULATION VALUES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: UITN SPRAY FOAM
A. ALL VERTICAL GLAZING SHALL BE 0.30 U-FACTOR MAX.
AREA DRAIN AREA FOR SOLAR PANELS
B. ALL OVERHEAD GLAZING SHALL BE 0.50 U-FACTOR MAX. + OVERFLOW \_\
C. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS (INCLUDING DOORS FROM CONDITIONED SPACE
TO UNCONDITIONED SPACE) SHALL BE 0.20 U-FACTOR MIN. v
D. ALL CEILINGS OVER CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-49 BLOWN- !
IN INSULATION MIN. } ‘ 300.00 5Q FT
E. ALL VAULTED CEILINGS SHALL RECEIVE R-38 BATT INSULATION MIN. LIJ
F.  ALL ABOVE-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT S K Y L | G H T + K
1
INSULATION MIN. < ROOF OVER DOORS ‘g () <
G.  ALL BELOW-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT R O O F 2
INSULATION MIN @ INTERIOR FRAMED WALL. . FLAT ROOF W/ SOLAR ARRAY Z i
i
H. ALL FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-30 BATT D E T A I L © N -
INSULATION MIN. «Q z
. ALL SLAB-ON-GRADE WITHIN CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-10 - ?féﬁ?ﬁéﬁgégegﬂgiﬁﬁgﬁ Z'B’MUM OF 5,000 KU L | <
. - : ) N
RIGID INSULATION WITHIN 24" OF SLAB PERIMETER. SCAL ]E, : 01” 1/2 "
J. ALL HEADERS @ EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-10 RIGID D —
INSULATION @ INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL. o
3. RE: STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING COMPLIANCE — N
REQUIREMENTS. O
4. PROVIDE 100 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE GLASS RAIL STSTEM: ﬁ | I R AREA BRAN R R ﬂ (f) o
VENTILATION @ KITCHEN., INSTALL PER MFR REQUIREMENTS \A32/ " OvERFLOU \A32) «
5. PROVIDE 50 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE VENTILATION - | | | s
@ ALL BATHS + LAUNDRY.
6. NATURAL GAS, PROPANE OR OIL WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM * &'-5" * D:
EF OF 0.91 (WSEC 406.2, CREDIT 5¢). WATERPROOF MEMBRANE ~ T
7. AT CRAWLSPACES THE MIN NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL OVER CURB =
3 3 w
NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FT2 FOR EACH 300 FT? OF UNDER-FLOOR AREA. ONE ) %
SHEET METAL OVER 2X CURB W/ 2CM PAVERS BY ARTERRA (04 §! 2 : v (o2
VENTILATION OPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3-0" OF EACH CORNER OF THE ENTIRE CURB TAPERED TOP: OR EQUAL w ) ) X 30 w D: o
PER STRUCTURAL 0 5 ® Tow
BUILDING AT CRAWLSPACE, EXCEPT ONE SIDE OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE _ DETAILS 301-304 @ S 0 w
PERMITTED TO HAVE NO VENTILATION OPENINGS, OR CRAWLSPACE SHALL 'i % N4
SKYLIGHT >
BE MECHANICALLY VENTED. ! W Aj/ /ﬁ/ }/ [4 LU <«
1
8. THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR J <~ - . ! A >
LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.41 LAP WP gEPéZRwAg; — ’[euARDRAu; ’E ( )
v ; ; "
THROUGH R402.4.4. WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, TESTING o == RE: NOTES &+1 \ GLASS RAILING 36" HIGH WALL ) w
: ) REINFORCED, FLUD APPLIED MEMBRANE ; , | 0
SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY AND A WRITTEN (siPLAST PARAPRO PMMA, OR oIM) \ / 36" HIGH WALL —»
SIDING PER ELEVATIONS —— i\ A \ / ﬁ D:
REPORT OF THE TESTING RESULTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY : @ T - — |- \ y e e @ )
AND PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL. : n
9. AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT PER DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF 5/8" SHEATHING OVER SLEEPERS \ y BOUN LIJ 2
AT PEDESTAL PAVER AREAS ,
CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE. ZEEESUEQ#EZ@;EOROEi%ﬁBRANE /
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BISON VERSAJUST OR EQUAL PEDESTAL STSTEM \[ ‘ 2
MAX HEIGHT AT EDGE W/
lclk‘Tt PPE\EE;OS;&-OPE , 171 EQ RISERS @ 1V1&”
& 16 EQ TREADS 6 18"
/ \ /
. AREA DRAIN \ / 36" HIGH WALL —) .
R OOF + CURZB AT ROOF DECK v oammane
® o RE: NOTES 4-7, 14 $
D ETAIL o E
AREA DRAIN
+ OVERFLOW , \
SCALE 3" = 1"-0"
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i$ RE: NOTES &+1 Z

—— SUNSHADE

2’-11/2"

271" 4o

R O O F

i,

32-©

|
|
/N 0

R O OF PL AN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"

e

RELEASE

21 MARCH 2022

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
20 FEBRUARY 2023

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
2 JUNE 2023

A2 .3

MAKER AVE



#MMA'MW____&EV_NI_O& _____________________________________________________________________________ N | BULDING ELEVATION (e e e e e e e e e e A V E R A G E
GLASS RAILING GLASS RAILING
n ’7 l u —%
L v BUILDING
3 -
0 s ||
[ ! § ELEVATION CALCS:
\ N | | L]
([ ___ I _____[____ - _______ ] G e O s ——
o L AV 4 LSUN SH_AIZE _____________________________el’ﬁi-hA_DE: _______________ 1T T11 M SEGMENT "A”" ELEVATION: 22647
T | SEGMENT "A" LENGTH: 35’
hd — 1111 | SEGMENT "A" ELEVATION x LENGTH: 7926.45 FT2
L /// /// /// /// N N N \ N N N \\\ RN LI N SEGMENT "B" ELEVATION: 23125’
// e it it e N\ \ N\ N\ \ \ \ N AN / AN :: :: = e SEGMENT "B" LENGTH: 46'
A \ A N\ N\ - / \
/ / / L L N N N N N = - N — | ugl SEGMENT "B" ELEVATION x LENGTH: 10,637.5 FT2
\ \ \ \ \ \ - N 1 o
/ / / / N N \ \ \ \ - I SEGMENT "C" ELEVATION: 231.50'
7 , 7 7 J Glidss RAILING| NOT N N N N N N B ) {— HARDE SHIPLAP 8IDING 1L | ¥ m
SHOWN FOR CLARITY A A N N N N || , \ s T |- 3 SEGMENT "C" LENGTH: 35’
) ) ) ) ) ) ) Wi , N )% ITTI | & [ SEGMENT "C" ELEVATION x LENGTH: 8102.50 FT?
N N N N N / = 3
_____ —— —_— \T___FET_V TE____/ pp— |} R ——TE————/ —_— o NN |4 Ll > o SEGMENT "D" ELEVATION: 236.00'
\ \ \ \ \ / / L/ / L/ L/ e ML AL 1] | 4 « SEGMENT "D" LENGTH: 46'
\ \ \ \ \ s m— | e a—
AN AN AN N N L,/ 7 L/ , L/ L/ — 1] g SEGMENT "D" ELEVATION x LENGTH: 10,856.00 FT2
\\ \\ \\ \i_INE OF UF’PER\LE VEL o) // // // // // // // LINE OF UPPER LEVEL — RA'L]N?Q'LOZE:N” — 1 l‘!’ H
- - : - ® S ——————————————h————————————————heaa——" 424100 TOTAL OF AGGREGATE ELEVATION: 37,522.45'
“ < = TOTAL OF SEGMENT LENGTHS: 162'
Q HE
o) | W
= | —
11 I 4 0
I% j‘ 3 AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION: 23162’
I SUN SHADE %: 9
S 2 N N a s v N ~ 0
e N s N ~ N B N s N N®H
il N / N N V)] v N / N < —
p N ; N - N < ; s HARDIE PANEL SIDING v N o g
_ N s N N uw s N N s N 09
7 b 7 < < Q‘ 7 N 7 < el W
v/ N N I v N / N I
GLA$S RAILING: NOT N . z EGRESS WINDOW > Woow
SHOWN FOR CLARITY AN e N Y ; 3 N ; N ; 4 4
~ - N a b ) N / N / Qo
< —7 N s g [N
N s N / s X N / s N / W
i ~ £ AN e e 3 AN e EGRESS SILL MORE THAN 24" N P 4 ¥
—rr——— —— g ————— < ABOVE FINISHED FLOO .
ﬂ N e & EGRESS WINDOW e X A7 N e E! %: ni
b T
K RAILING @ TOP T B
LINE OF MAIN LEVEL - LINE OF MAIN LEVE — =+
Q OF SHORING WALL =
e s _—— —_—————————————----——————_-__-n-——-——_n-——n——n—_———_— _——_——————————————————— -1t . — T /_,._____r___f___' ==
l_ Ex GRADE
HARDIE PANEL SIDING @ BUILDING FACE *,)
v — — > B — /_ v N L — 1] J ,
v - g
25 Lo — y . 7 A ] e e | e | e—— e N [ I N — = < .
e - P ’ EXx GRADE / > ’ o e mmmm =TT 9
. - — v 6 BULDING FACE - ) 231.62" AVERIAGE BULIDING ELEVATION. _ - - - ===~~~ ; )
¢—23.67 AVERAGE BULDING ELEVATION o e e e e v pgpey | By = Ty === B s e I | Ol S N I B N —— S
Y T T -=-7 " j“
f —— [N | v . - ®
| Il —— == | g
I I I '__' |__| I ‘ﬂ <
| || —= =-
L —— = | €
| —— [N | E
| Il p—— = | > . )
| |1 —— [
! ko 226.10'
b B e S - . (] I 22643 - 2018
SCALE 1/ 4" 1"-0" SCALE 1/ 4" = 1"-0"
REVIEW AND APPROVYAL OF THE NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR WATERPROOFING
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL FOR THE GLASS OF WALLS INCLUDING DOOR + WINDOW
GUARD SYSTEM AND ATTACHMENTS IS OPENINGS SHALL BE BY GENERAL
REQUIRED BY THE CITY PRIOR TO CONTRACTOR
Aﬁ#&@ﬂw _____________________________________________________ ~ 26162, MAXIMU BUILDING BN ATION | o o o o o o o o o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o o e o o o o o o o o o . . o S o o S o . o S . . o o e o o e
GLASS RAILING 7
v Za
7
3 //
Ad 7
o 7
pd
s
_______________________________________________________ ROOF OVER DOORS -
e
SUN SHADE s #
<
EI; -
i —
= | MG NOT SHOWN
~ o || FOR CLARITY
N N ||
N =~ ~
= ||
~ -
e B &1 HARDIE SHIPLAP $IDING
- - g |
7 'ﬂ GLASS RALING - B
\V I
N
:® L
LINE OF UPPER LEVEL " i LINE OF UPPER LEVEL
1 || ]
:® °® o {L ________________________________________________
N R
o] 0
o o
LT T
IR HARDIE PANEL 8IDING ———) BN
7 N 7 AN
P N P AN HARDIE PANEL $IDNG ———————» ~_
7 AN 7 AN ~
s s N -
N £ EGRESS WINDOUW N p
N\ / N\ /
AN / AN 7
AN 7 AN 7
N e | EGRESS SILL MORE THAN 24" N e
] NI ¥ ‘/ ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR NI ] ]
“ 10 NG @ TOP Ex GRADE
0 LINE OF MAIN LEvELl o <— HORING WALL 6 BULDING FACE LINE OF MAIN LE/EL]I
\ ™~
< ) i— = I
. > S [ T - —————— e,
I g v > | CEILING @ BASEMENT 7 o SR AE |
| . < ’ / i | |
| ’ ’ . e EX GRADE > i : | |
| . : v @ BULDING FACE > I |
Aﬁwﬂﬂ___mw ___________ ——— e ] I N 3L ILDING N e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o e e o e e e e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e d
| o : — | |
| w & | |
| ay l o | |
| ¥ | | |
(V]I |
| .| | |
| o | | |
T =
| ~< l | |
| l | |
ht————,e—e—eee—eeeeee e N Ner—_——,e—,ee—ee— e, ——————————— e, —— e —— — ————— A |_ _______________________________________________________________________________ _|

N O R T H

ELEVAT.I

O N 4

EAST

ELEVAT

O N

SCA

L E

1/4"

1"-0"

SCALE 1/4" =

1"-0"

¥ -

REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

[EFRREY P. ALMETER
St

te of Washington

10651

LL|
<
UE
Z o
Z
|_|J<E
Di’
_Df
mU
Wl | s
Y
X |«
L | 3
Ol
|,
Lo
>

N G
| O N S

| L D |

U

B
ELEVAT

RELEASE

21 MARCH 2022

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
20 FEBRUARY 2023

PERMIT CORRECTIONS
2 JUNE 2023

A3 .1

MAKER AVE




R-42 MINIMUM R-49 MINIMUM

[T INSULATION @ ROOF TYP [ INSULATION @ ROOF TYP a
1

10651 REGISTERED
— — ; ARCHITECT
/// e /// ,sj 4 {éé}g@f—
e - F # s
- - zﬁfr/zyF% EY P. ALMETER
State of Washington
~ ~
~ o S ®
~ o ~ L
(I |
m— e e ah o e e 3z T4
] 1 ]
2 o 9
% ™ - ~
v
u_ < <
[\
0
R v ; ; ; ; ;
N
Z R-21 BATT INSULATION @
& ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TYP
.. ;
l $ l
) m ) EXISTING GRADE
» . 1 » 1 -
o — o SEE SHI FOR -
— < —_—
SEE SHI FOR r 9 SHORING AND r
—raua——} SHORING AND / 3 "ﬂ ‘ﬂ ngSU%A;;%QIE'OQV‘T{?‘\I/ — - / LIJ
| LINE ~ /
R-21 BATT INSULATION @ B z 'S /\/\ - / @) <
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TYP
XTERO T R-38 BATT INSULATION @ FLO > 8 38 BATT| IfISULATION @ FLOOR o EXISTING GRADE g / S
(OVER ADU + uNCOND|T|0NEDHFAcE ¥ (%m‘% ED SPACE TYFP ]/ s 7 -
= ; ~ -1 9o ' -1 =l Z a
ORI, P : FOO 00000000, e il z
> ~ / ﬁ , % — OPOSED GRADE \iﬁﬁz =l W | <
=1 ’J R = ) o —— T I
e _——H i | | == Ni zin=n=n=n === "
N V @& —_ \ ————T N — n
oY Q)R-ZI BATT INSULATION @ - k°o b= e == === D v
srnNe-arRADE B/ ALL EXTERORwWALLS TY°P  —i—( (| ————— 0 g = EXISTING GR ) M- =N=NENn==
. 1 >_ __l——a-— - :H =] [} - AR e 1 s ‘: — o
: el ————————— [ = === — R o = =l =|l= —
—1T ([ .| | 5 IS M=i=I - e NN - l === .
== ; o =N PROPOSED GRADE — © = ===
PROFPOSED GRADE — A 1 R-21 BATT INsULATIPN|@ é =l =" bateeLil %/ | gk, L, L 1 S=H= 0p) 24
M=, e ALL ExTERIOR wALls|rvP | = — /\\H_:,,, B g " 1 T W
== N M ) ISM=ili Ei==ili=| STTETE L | s
== Hz ﬁ , : zH = ENENEIE] S = Y
===l ErENR e N s — - —MHEHTTEETH e mmmmnm namme: HR ==
RS e =IIENIEIIEINEINIEITIES il — — | — EIHIEIIE o il =11T=lI=T === === ===l ;
=Il = ==1=11=1E RADEN — | — I N=I= 1= =1 | 11 I = Hl=l= = = =l=1=1=11
=m=n=l=Il=lll= === zuceiolhr'%o!‘ﬁ'zki =ll=lI=lI=l=l=lI=H=H==1mn=m=m=1m=m=l1l5 Elll=mn=m=l=l=l=l=l=lI=lI=]l= — =]ll= Df o
AMggi— ‘ el N = =N =SS SIS NEHEN =L ==l = «
L |
S ECTION B -B B S ECT A <
>
SCALE: 1/4" = 17-0" SCALE QO .
n
Y |,
Ln
L | o
©
SKYLIGHT R-49 MINIMUM  R-49 MINIMUM kY
\L FNsuLAHON @ ROOF TYP INSULATION @ ROOF TYP - z
1 [ I
= RS S
S — X m—
P T TT
[ STEEL HANDRAIL: — I :
EFERRED SUBMITTAL — - T :
7 T :
~ ]
— T :
T
CONGRETE || || < N N [T 1T :
TREAD o o — o — ]
; A o . :
(2] [ \\\ o T I
STEEL STRINGER W/ = e — ]
/ CONCRETE TREADS [T :
g GLASS RAILING W/ 11
) WOOD HAND RAIL I:I ' @ 0p)
— [ 7
= | | ~- 0
[ |
J 17 EQUAL RISERS | ] |—
R 0 EXISTING GRADE —
y TRUCTURAL WooD » “;’ L U
R-2{ MINIMUM -
INSULATION| @ —] | D
] EXTERIOR WALLS, TYF l LLI
R-21 BATT INSULATION @ s ) m
R-328 BATT INSULATION @ FLOOR 'ﬁ N—==o R-38 BATT INSULATION @ AL OOR ™ 4 U)
u /
(OVER UNHEATED SPACE TYP | Q m (OVER UNHEATED sPACE TP ( EXISTING GRADE /
STEEL STRINGER
EXISTING GRADE ————— —_— —_— === = . N e
1/ — \ \\\_ EXISTING GRADE ,WW ,(.— g e I I ﬁ,,,if,,,iij,é,,f
N Ac———— . - | . — = PROPOSED GRADE — | ‘L%J”Li |
-~ 4 T T T L TTE T
— I ] | ] e , - ( I=M=N= ===
=== e ' e B e Y e T e —
— T AN | | |
SHSNSMSNSEN] 1 —— NERISIES AT
§ “PROPOSED GRADE —— Y~ -l H——" NFHIETE =]
o A T v P = EER
. Sii=Ai M=M=l
/ 7,:77]:7 1[=1=1 RELEASE
> ziziij =1 v ’ Hijoi 2 APRIL 2022
=lll==l — —— == PERMIT CORRECTIONS
=] T > > =TT === T=T1E 20 FEBRUARY 2023
— | t 7 [ | L L | | b e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e WL L
 E— : : | T I | - ] PERleTJS(N)II;F;(E)g;IONS
T T L v T L L > T L >, v HT= == . = l=I=]l= — M=rganrginignE=ngnd. e | : . L SR =
j ! = = =S = = = = E I I = =N = = N =S = =N = =S =S SN SN = =N =N =T =T == Elll=m=m=m=l=l=l=Ill SHEH=SHEHEINENEN=En=mn=mn=ll 1l j 1 ) ) ! — | F
' =TT =TT =TT =TT =TT T = === ' ' il N N === = E N E T =N =T = L
SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"

REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL FOR THE GLASS
GUARD SYSTEM AND ATTACHMENTS IS
REQUIRED BY THE CITY PRIOR TO

FABRICATION OF THE COMPONENTS.

A S .2

MAKER AVE



WSEC 2018 NOTES:

1. THIS PROJECT IS ELIGIBLE AND COMPLIANT W/ WSEC 2018 PRESCRIPTIVE
METHOD.
2. INSULATION VALUES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
A. ALL VERTICAL GLAZING SHALL BE 0.30 U-FACTOR MAX.
B. ALL OVERHEAD GLAZING SHALL BE 0.50 U-FACTOR MAX.
C. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS (INCLUDING DOORS FROM CONDITIONED SPACE
TO UNCONDITIONED SPACE) SHALL BE 0.20 U-FACTOR MIN.
D. ALL CEILINGS OVER CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-49 BLOWN-
IN INSULATION MIN.
E. ALL VAULTED CEILINGS SHALL RECEIVE R-38 BATT INSULATION MIN.
F. ALL ABOVE-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT
INSULATION MIN.
G. ALL BELOW-GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-21 BATT
INSULATION MIN @ INTERIOR FRAMED WALL.
H. ALL FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-30 BATT
INSULATION MIN.
I. ALL SLAB-ON-GRADE WITHIN CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL RECEIVE R-10
RIGID INSULATION WITHIN 24" OF SLAB PERIMETER.
J. ALL HEADERS @ EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL RECEIVE R-10 RIGID
INSULATION @ INTERIOR SIDE OF WALL.
3. RE: STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING COMPLIANCE
REQUIREMENTS.
4. PROVIDE 100 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE
VENTILATION @ KITCHEN.
5. PROVIDE 50 CFM INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING POINT-OF-USE VENTILATION
@ ALL BATHS + LAUNDRY.
6. NATURAL GAS, PROPANE OR OIL WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
EF OF 0.91 (WSEC 406.2, CREDIT 5¢).
7. AT CRAWLSPACES THE MIN NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FT? FOR EACH 300 FT? OF UNDER-FLOOR AREA. ONE
VENTILATION OPENING SHALL BE WITHIN 3'-0" OF EACH CORNER OF THE
BUILDING AT CRAWLSPACE, EXCEPT ONE SIDE OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE
PERMITTED TO HAVE NO VENTILATION OPENINGS, OR CRAWLSPACE SHALL
BE MECHANICALLY VENTED.
8. THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR
LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.4.1
THROUGH R402.4.4. WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, TESTING
SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY AND A WRITTEN
REPORT OF THE TESTING RESULTS SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY
AND PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL.
9. AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT PER DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE.

DOOR SCHEDULE:

(ALL GLAZING TO BE NFRC CERTIFIED)

DOOR NO. WIDTH HEIGHT TYPE MATERIAL FINISH HARDWARE NOTES / REMARKS
001A 3-0" 7-0" ENTRY CLAD WOOD PAINTED TBD WITH 2'-0" SIDELIGHT
001B 2'-8" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
001C 3-0" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD 20-MIN RATED, AUTO-CLOSE
001D 2'-8" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD LOCKING, ELEVATOR
002A 18'-0" 7-0" OVERHEAD WOOD PAINTED TBD
002B 6'-0" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
003A 3-0" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD 20 MIN RATED, AUTO-CLOSE
004A 2'-8" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD LOCKING, 1-HR RATED
005A 3-0" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD LOCKING, 1-HR RATED
005B 4-0" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
005C 9-0" 7-0" BI-FOLD CLAD WOOD PAINTED TBD 3-PANEL
005C 9'-0" 8-0" BI-FOLD CLAD WOOD PAINTED TBD 3-PANEL, SAFETY GLAZING
006A 2'-8" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
101A 2-4" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
101B 2'-8" 7-0" SWING WOOoD PAINTED TBD ELEVATOR, LOCKING
102A 5-0" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD PAIR
102B 8-0" 7-0" SLIDER CLAD WOOD PAINTED TBD LOCKING, SAFETY GLAZING
102C 2'-6" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
103A 2'-6" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
104A 2'-4" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
105A 2'-6" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
105B 3'-6" 7-0" BYPASS WOOD PAINTED TBD CLOSET
106A 2'-6" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
106B 4-0" 7-0" BI-FOLD WOOD PAINTED TBD
106C 2'-6" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
107A 3-0" 7-0" POCKET WOOD PAINTED TBD
108A 2'-6" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
108B 2'-6" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
109A 2'-6" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
109B 5'-0" 7-0" BYPASS WOOD PAINTED TBD CLOSET
110A 2'-6" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
110B 2'-6" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
111A 2'-6" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
111B 6'-0" 8'-0" SLIDER CLAD WOOD PAINTED TBD 2-PANEL, WITH SCREEN
111C 5-0" 7-0" BYPASS WOOD PAINTED TBD CLOSET
202A 12'-0" 8'-0" BI-FOLD CLAD WOOD PAINTED TBD 4-PANEL, SAFETY GLAZING
202B 2'-8" 7-8" SWING WOOD/GLASS PAINTED TBD SAFETY GLAZING
204A 2'-8" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD ELEVATOR, LOCKING
204A 16'-4" 8-0" BI-FOLD CLAD WOOD PAINTED TBD 6-PANEL, SAFETY GLAZING
204B 112 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
204B 2'-6" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
206A 2'-6" 7-0" SWING WOOD PAINTED TBD
207A 2'-4" 7-0" POCKET WOOD PAINTED TBD

WINDOW SCHEDULE:

(ALL GLAZING TO BE NFRC CERTIFIED)
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WINDOW NO. WIDTH HEIGHT HEADER TYPE MATERIAL FINISH NOTES / REMARKS
102A 9'-0" 6'-0" 8'-0" CASEMENT CLAD WOOD PAINTED TRIPLE, EGRESS
103A 3-0" 6'-0" 8'-0" CASEMENT CLAD WOOD PAINTED
103B 6'-0" 6'-0" 8'-0" CASEMENT CLAD WOOD PAINTED PAIR
103C 3-0" 6'-0" 8'-0" CASEMENT CLAD WOOD PAINTED
103D 2'-0" 2'-0" 8'-0" CASEMENT CLAD WOOD PAINTED
105A 9-0" 6'-0" 8-0" CASEMENT CLAD WOOD PAINTED TRIPLE, EGRESS
106A 6'-0" 5-0" 8-0" CASEMENT CLAD WOOD PAINTED PAIR
108A 2'-0" 2'-0" 7-0" CASEMENT CLAD WOOD PAINTED
109A 6'-0" 6'-0" 8'-0" CASEMENT CLAD WOOD PAINTED PAIR, EGRESS
1M1A 6'-0" 6'-0" 8'-0" CASEMENT CLAD WOOD PAINTED PAIR
202A 3-0" 6'-0" 8'-0" CASEMENT CLAD WOOD PAINTED
202B 5-0" 6'-0" 8'-0" CASEMENT CLAD WOOD PAINTED PAIR
205A 4-0" 5-0" 8'-0" FIXED CLAD WOOD PAINTED
206A 2'-0" 2'-0" 7-0" CASEMENT CLAD WOOD PAINTED

NANAWALL

SYSTEM CPD

INF O

NAN-M-1-03122-00001

U-factor | SHGC | VT

0.30

0.21 |0.39

Condensation
Resistance

59

Air Leakage

Ventilation Ventilation

Rating Rating
(Standard (Enhanced

Screen) Screen)

Manufacturer Product Code

"Outswing-Floor Mounted-Flush Sill: SKN
165/ Arg / Clear - 1™ (1/4""-5/32"")"

Frame/Sash | Glazing

Type Layers

WA/WA

Low-E

0.019(2)

Gap
Widths

0.625 TP-D

Spacer

Fill 1: ARG/AIR(90/10)

Close

Divider

Tint

CL

PELLA SLIDING DOOR CPD INFO

00001

PEL-N-237-00945-

U-factor | SHGC | VT

0.28

0.17 |0.39

Condensation
Resistance

57

Air Leakage

Ventilation Ventilation

Rating Rating
(Standard (Enhanced

Screen) Screen)

Group ID

Manufacturer Product Code

"Pine - 3mm 366 Al'g 3mm - 13/1 6"""

Frame/Sash | Glazing

Type Layers

WA/WA

2 [0.02(2)

Low-E

Gap
Widths

0.58 SS-D

Spacer

Gap Fill

Fill 1: ARG/AIR(90/10)

Grid

Close

Divider

Tint

CL
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LEGEND 515l o™
/ Sz @ , GLASS RAIL STSTEM:
) 4 [ NO RAILING THIS SIDE E S| ~— INSTALL PER MFR REQUIREMENTS
/ ’ . DETAIL NUMBER % % | | | |
O -— - POST ¢ 7N 22
T - 32, 8
\ Pl
4' MAX POST ~~ SHEET NUMBER 10651 REGISTERED
SPACING, TYP WATERPROOF MEMBRANE ARCHITECT
OVER CURB ;
ELEVATION NUMBER 4 P ?‘/ P
o+ -—-1-POST ¢ SHEET METAL OVER 2x CURB W/ ; g (jg@; %"C(—
ENTIRE CURB ‘TDQZE;?U;%ZAL JEFRREY P. ALMETER
\ DETALS 361-304 State of Washington

REINFORCED, FLUID APPLIED MEMBRANE -
(8IPLAST PARAPRO PMMA, OR &IM)

s

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

@ SHEET NUMBER
SECTION NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

TWO POSTS AT EACH CHANGE OF
DIRECTION OR ELEVATION, TYP o TOP MOUNT POST
FINISHED o
FLOOR S ¢ CENTERLINE

LAP WP MEMBRANE _| >< REFER TO FIRE RESISTANCE
OVER WRB OVER STAIR BASE PLATE \ DESIGN MANUAL: FC 5ili
F e ____ R VP XL T FINISH FLOORING
SIDING PER ELEVATIONS SHEATHING RE: STRUCTURAL
FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
R-38 INSULATION
VINTL WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BY DURADECK 2 LAYERS 112" TYPE X% GUB
L OR EQUAL OVER TAPERED INSUL AND CURE.
ON RESILIENT CHANNEL
| INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE %%
DOWN FF. FINISHED FLOOR
= TYP TYPICAL CONDITION; - 43
APPLIES ELSEWHERE AT
— \\ SIMILAR LOCATIONS ' MININIUM/OF R-30 SPART\FO
(n] oo (n] ! - A
\ REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE ' INSUDATION @ UNDERSIDE O
=

A

o\
\\n-//\

GLACIER SPECIFICATION DRAWING
36" TOP MOUNT - FLAT TOP

(888) 842-9492
(206) 842-8179

WWW.AGSSTAINLESS.COM

7873 NE DAY ROAD
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110

o U§J Z
\ - o
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL FOR THE GLASS m |
s N GUARD SYSTEM AND ATTACHMENTS 1S | & Ll
= \\“ ) REQUIRED BY THE CITY PRIOR TO | D3 FIL REMAINDER OF CEING <
3: C 9 =
FABRICATION OF THE COMPONENTS. | -l 112" TYPE x GuB O =
3 . +I3 114" GUB
NOTES: / nic 2%6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. "
1. TOP RAIL NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY. R-21 INSULATION Z @)
@ EXAMPLE POST LAYOUT PLAN VIEW g PI/4 [c]V=} >
SCALE: NONE 1127 TYPE X GUS REFER TO FIRE RESISTANCE <
N .
AGS Stainless' Clearview® Railing Systems are designed to meet the requirements of the latest edition of the IRC/IBC. DESIGN MANUAL WP 3341 LIJ B
Q|-
& § ™ > - = - — o
POST Z |2 N 5 . v . > L
€ X |. |& v v v . ®)
! Wt |2 A S
— [ewTe 14 GAPOST, TYP 2" xJ4" FLAT TOP RAIL 2y - - - 2 &
‘ / 3 (2.8
% vz W
S _ S NI A D U =
J; O]
] 1P 1p ° z D E C K SEPARATION A
&( =
INFILL PANELS S |8 D ECK DETAIL D ETAIL D ETAILS %
BY OTHERS , HEIGHT, TYP > | F
g g D: &
Y E T SCALE: 3" = 1"-0" SCALE 3" SCALE 1 1/2"= 1'"-0" w
u J L L <4" GAP, TYP AT . O E - ‘I ro_ O " ¥
f— % f % f WPANEL EDGES %" x 3" LAG |3 LI ;
SCREW,
FF. FF. REW. TYP 8 E >
f | 2 | 2 O
/ | n c L
SUPPORTING x| &
STRUCTURE N B S W n
(NOTE 1) POST Y
: 2 X .
o 0
TYPICAL END POST TYPICAL INTERMEDIATE POST LIJ )
1 ELEVATION 2 ELEVATION 3 RAILING SECTION ~ (e}
SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE g o g
55 8%S
R AND e T ROy AE OF THE H6T - 6" DEEP RECTANGULAR TUBE BLADE
DEFERRED SUBMTTAL FOR THE GLAS  tores SUNSHADE MOUNTING OPTIONS -
[ & A
GUARD STYSTEM AND ATTACHMENTS |19 1. DECK STRUCTURE CAN VARY GREATLY. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE | 4 E RU DED ALU MIN U M STATIO NARY SU N SHAD E
CUSTOMER TO VERIFY THAT THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE IS ADEQUATE TO MEET | £
REQU'RED BY THE CITY PRIOR To THE LOAD REQUIREMENTS OF THE GOVERNING BUILDING CODE(S). AGS Stainless _: ?g‘
Inc. RECOMMENDS CONSULTING A DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION PROFESSIONAL TO | =z
FABRICATION OF THE COMPONENTS ADDRESS THESE ISSUES. / Bé
nls SURFACE MOUNT BOLTED / STANDARD BRACKET ' HEIGHT ' BLADE - 0081’ THICKNESS TYPE
OUTRIGGERS 6063-T5 EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
—— - oosrr
MINIMUM 4 EA. [ & o g / } ’% | STANDARD T Eggggrs gg?éunTEchfrﬁﬁ%&YpE
1/2" @ BOLTS ~ . - -1~ MOUNTING ’
AGS Stainless’ Clearview® Railing Systems are designed to meet the requirements of the latest edition of the IRC/IBC. \é\lljll'_ri-lol\:lﬂ_\lIMUM AR (© O ?XSSEED) e e TS EarRUDED AL GHINUM
STRENGTH TO |\| ( ol o o T DESIGNED FOR 30 PSF WIND LOAD
SUPPORT z = [——MINIMUM 4 EA, SIZES 12 WIDE X 12° HIGH UP TO
(S)l%l;llSE:/é\)DE (BY 1/2" @ BOLTS UNLIMITED SIZE AVAILABLE U_)
POST W@ A (PROVIDED) ALL FASTENERS CONCEALED FROM
POST € § E “ CONCRETE, CONCRETE FILLED MASONRY BLOCK, VIEW
¢ %" 5] WOOD OR STEEL STRUCTURAL FRAMING 1 1
POST, TYP 4—‘ 31/2" - FINISHED o) ; ) % £ g TOP OPTIONS:
FINISHED | FLOOR [;lfi “pPosTE é 5 .8 5 VIEW VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL .
o o " N u |3
e | = ¥ i< SURFACE MOUNT BOLTED / EXTENDED BRACKET Lo comeerons Fon
° ;7 T POST ¢ ,D ' 8" MAX- OUTRIGGERS MITERED CORNER JOINING PANELS <
— ‘ o T o POST, TYP % MINIMUM 4 EA. . "o A ) || EXTENDED VALL HOUNTING BLADE SPACING 47, 67, OR &'
POST € T *7|:| 7" e" i E \l/ﬁ'nfij I\Eg\lLII/lsUM ; S nidmaa i © o EIS/:JCI\:(TEHF\IG (PROYIDED) BLADE ANGLE 0°, 30°, OR 50° I_
3 o]l o ‘ | &( PULL OUT ”, )) { <, (PROVIDED) MOUNTING FOR VARIOUS WALL
! ‘ —1 3" = o é galéggﬂH o T B © O vnmum 4 £ - \T/Tx:i:s EDGE TRIM DESIGNS
POST Z | = SUNSHADE (BY M | o ~,,~;|| 1/2" @ BOLTS - El='k, LLI
‘<779/16"4> ¢ O i OTHERS) PN (PROVIDED) HIGHER WIND LOAD RATINGS
=l ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES
A )OUTSIDE CORNER POST LAYOUT - 90° B )JINSIDE CORNER POST LAYOUT - 90° Sle WOOD OR STEEL STRUCTURAL FRAMING OTHER DXTERIOR VENEER 6.00 —| SHOWN WITH A
SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE o =) OPTION TOP STANDARD “T*
L |5 %) TUBE TRIM
o | s : : ] ] ] * SEE MOUNTING OPTIONS TECHNICAL
boST H_J a e dor SECTION SHEET FOR WALL BRACKETS
T > 5 |2 THROUGH-WALL BOLTED / STANDARD BRACKET , , | | , VIEWS
POST POST, TYP - 5 ® /" /] OUTRIGGERS BOTTON £
€ \< Y /\ S‘.:) MINIMUM 4 EA. | "+ & A / } |- STANDARD
FINISHED 1/2" @ BOLTS - - 1" MOUNTING
o FLOOR Floon REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE o (e omiers) St AR @ 0 BRAGET CONSTRUCTION TRIM OUTRIGGER BLADE SPACING BLADE ANGLE
FLOOR PROVIDED,
2 ; DEFERRED SUBMITTAL FOR THE GLASS RTINS s
O —roste oere T GUARD SYSTEM AND ATTACHMENTS IS [z . WASHER PLATE T e
1 RER: (PROVIDED)
% Ty T REQUIRED BY THE CITY PRIOR TO : rome
! 1%" 2 232 CONCRETE, MASONRY BLOCK, g g
POST 4%g" | V ° ‘ FABRICATION OF THE COMPONENTS 33 Bzs WOOD OR STEEL FRAMED WALL STANDARD s < ke S he
€ POST, TYP/ ! un $8h wALL]
i , 28 48 BRACKET
4%~ — 3y |- ®g 2°% BEYOND
" < L THROUGH-WALL BOLTED / EXTENDED BRACKET ; o RELEASE
¢ | £ -
J‘/ af\ N / OUTRIGRERS TUBE “T* TRIM ’I” SHAPE OUTRIGGER 21 MARCH 2022
C ) QUTSIDE CORNER POST LAYOUT - 45° D )INSIDE CORNER POST LAYOUT - 45° | & il TS BERMIT CORRECTIONS
SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE | —|2 MINIMUM 4 EA. | sl | EXTENDED
| E2 1/2" @ BOLTS i 1 MOUNTING T e TITIIT o 20 FEBRUARY 2023
4 )ILYPICAL CORNER LAYOUT | "mglg (BY OTHERS) 1 @ o © BRACKET 1 PERMIT CORRECTIONS
SCALE: NONE / 2 z J < (PROVIDED) 2 JUNE 2023
NOTE E — @ O @""‘"‘*—-—-—..MINIMUM 4 EA. DPTIDH 3 1 2 Eﬂ]]:ﬂ]]:ﬂ:ﬂ 6’ ‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘I 30°
WASHER PLATE e ] 1/2" @ BOLTS Vo=l
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- . I KEY
gloglgg "gé LOINT "CONT. —F REVISIONS:
DE LAP -
CODE: INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2018, ($E+ UED-LAMINATED TIM ) L y NG y « W<t ALT. BENDS % BAR: 36' MN w 3 2212013 | CORRECTIONS
LOADS: ROOF LIVE(SNOW)s 25 PSF, FLOOR LIVE= 40 PSF, DECK LIVE= 60 PSF LAMNATED TIMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS-FIRILARCH KILN DRIED. 8TRESS GRADE COMBINATION N I S B (e %' PLYUWD. SHT'G m
ROOF DEAD= 25 P&F (INCLUDE SOLAR PANEL), FLOOR DEAD:= 12 PSF 24F-V4 (Fo=2400 P8I, Fv=165 P8l) FOR SIMPLE SPAN. ALTC. CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE s2% Soiaaiecs | R A AR \
ROOF DECK DEAD:= 20 P&F REQUIRED. GLU-LAMS SHALL CONFORM TO ALTC. STANDARDS IM. FABRICATOR SHALL SUBMIT MESH REINF. i w— ~Irs ‘ — -
8EIS: RISK CATEGORY 'll', DESIGN CATEGORY D', DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO THE ENGINEER AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL OR M BAR (SEE PLAN) 4 0 \ o\ A |
R= 65 (WOOD FRAME WALL SHT'G W/ STRUCTURAL PANELS) FRIOR TO FABRICATION. (2N I | ‘ ‘ RIM BOARD
R= 52 (SPECIAL REINFORCED CONCRETE SHEAR WALLS) i o' | | | 7 \ ——— SIMPSON STRAP
8y : 1414 g, 8, = 04N g, F, = 10O, F, :1808 Spe= 0343 g, 8pi= 0533 g STRUCTU ot ] WALL REINF. PER ' . | (SEE PLAN)
RO 10, EXPORRE B K 2 CONSTRUCTION JOINT ZEX 2 | N 4
WIDE FLANGE SHAPES TO BE ASTM A232, GRADE 50, Fy = 50 KSI. %) | SAVE SIZE ¢ SPACNG i
FOUND ATIONS CHANELS, ANGLES 40D PLATES 10 BE ASTH éi‘;, Ry - 36 K. N.T.S. . AS HORIZ BAR JolsT (EE PLAN — = D S Enai .
: A500, GRADE B, Fy = S n FOR DIRECTION) = .. Engineerin
EXTEND FOOTINGS TO FIRM UNDISTURBED $OIL, ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY OF 3200 PSF. WELD TO BE 3/16* MINIMUM CONTINUOUS FILLET, BY CERTIFIED WELDERS USING E10XX ELECTRODES. A 3 #
ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF I'-6" BELOW ADJACENT EXTERIOR FINISH ALL UELDS SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF AIS DIl BOLT SHALL BE BEARING TYPE NOTE: Pl_ AN S | DY WOOD BEAM (BENT - L \ 1 Consulting Structural Engineers
GRADE. USE ACTIVE EARTH PRESSURE 35 pcf (NORTH ¢ WEST WALL) 55 psf (EAST WALL) FOR CONNECTIONS USING A325-N BOLTS. ALL BOLTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH HARDEN WASHERS _TQSL AB JOINTS TO BE LOCATED BY THE CONTRACTOR W/ sel” STRAP @ HEADER) — 3121 147th Place SE
LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE AND SEISMIC INCREASE OF 9H (UNIFORM DISTRIBUTION) FOR CONCRETE CONFORMING TO ASTM F-436 AND NUTS CONFORMING TO ASTM A-B63. ALL STEELS EXPOSED TO WEATHER APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT. JOINTS TO BE LAID OUT IN (2)-2x6 ® STRAP —= — Mill Creek, WA 98012
WALL. SEE THE SOIL REPORT * )N 22007 FROM GEOTECH CONSULTANTS, INC (MARCH 21, 2022) SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED. ALL STEEL NOT EXPOSED 1O WEATHER SHALL BE SHOP PRIMED. A RECTANGULAR PATTERN NOT MORE THAN 20 FEET IN ANY d W/ EDGE NAIL T:425-338-4776
FOR THE ADDITIONAL RECOMMENDATIONS OF SLAB ON GRADE, COMPACTION AND ETC. DIRECTION W/ A MAXIMUM ENCLOSED AREA OF 400 SQ. FEET. \;
SPECIAL CONDITIONS s b JOINT (6RE S SCHEDULE) e
: FILL W/ MASTIC - .
CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE: S f H TYP. CORNER REINF. Nt
(
. SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDED x x N x x x . :
AND $HALL BE PROPORTIONED TO PRODUCE A SLUMP OF 5' OR LESS. MAXIMUM SIZED
ADEQUATE SHORING AS REQUIRED UNTIL PERMANENT CONNECTIONS AND STIFFENING HAVE BEEN ) )
AGGREGATE 15 1-1/2 INCHES. CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED AND PLACED | . TT 6TR A
ALL PHASES OF WORK PERTAINING TO THE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE ROOF, AND WALLS WITH ALL THE APPROPRIATE DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH SCALE: I' = I'-@"
BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE. ALL REINFORCING STEEL DOWELS, THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR ALL BUILDING DEPARTMENT REQUIRED INSPECTIONS. DO NOT SCALE
ANCHOR BOLTS AND OTHER INSERTS SHALL BE SECURED IN POSITION PRIOR TO POURING CONC. :;"of DRAWINGS. THE DETAILS SHOUN ARE TYPICAL AND SHALL BE USED FOR LIKE OR SIMILAR CONDITIONS
CONTROL JOINT \ » \
REINFORCING STEEL. D4 A -
: SPECIAL INSPECTIONS: N.T.S. ~—— (2)-2x6 DF® (2)-2x6 DF®2 —~—— (2)-2x6 DF%2
ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE PLACED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE W/ EDGE NAIL W/ EDGE NAIL W/ EDGE NAIL
REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE AND THE MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE PROVIDE SPECIAL INSPECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER IT OF 'IBC 2018' FOR FOLLOWING: HOU! HOU! HDUB'
zif-‘-moéozgﬁﬁ Cogsmfl’_'*g CR3L mmﬁm ‘2’3@ REINFORCING ¢ ANCHOR BOLT PLACEMENT ~ PERIODIC ¢ PRIOR TO ALL CONCRETE POUR HOLD-DOUN HOLD-DOUN SLL 2 HOLD-DOUN
CONFORM GRADE 62. INFORC : (2) ROWS OF lod @ 3' OC (SEE PLAN) (SEE PLAN) (SEE PLAN)
WITH A MNIMUM RADIUS OF 6 BAR DIAMETERS (I'-T' MNIMIM). CORNER BARS (2'-0" BEND) CONCRETE PLACEMENT PERIODIC ¢ FRIORTO ALL CONCRETE POUR 2, | (ToTAL 12 EA 6IDE) R N A
SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT. LAP ALL BARS A MINIMUM CURING ¢ FORM WORK PROCEDURES CONTINUOUS 17 al n 1
OF 48 BAR DIAMETERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE ) L 7 ‘v’ o
DRAWINGS REINFORCING STEEL SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM COVER: EXPANSION BOLTS 4 INSERTS PERIODIC INCLUDING TORQUE TESTS A & S SLL® ' courLER NUT S— siLL® Aqp————+ %'#x12*' LAG
CONCRETE CAST AGAINST EARTH 3 FROXT GROUTED RODS ¢ REBAR EEERIANODI :ﬁsghugnfwmﬁcgmm OFPZ%E T0 o RM BTUN '$B' ¢ ROD  |®1(1® e BLKG _ | SCREW
CONCRETE NOT EXPOSE TO EARTH OR UEATHER: (SEE PLAN) (4h* oc) STEM WALL - — RM - Q
| BAR AND SMALLER 3! A325-N BOLT CONNECTION CONTINUOUS ¢ ¢ ¢ LR Ll ~t
SLAB-ON-GRADE (FROM TOP SURFACE) thy* MIN &' REQ'D FOR NEXT R } M
’ SOl COMPACTION CONTNUOUS TOP OR BOTTOM 1B SPLICE . — %'¢ ROD o Il 41— SB%x24 bl +— Q
)t S o 5l O K
b ] 1 - ]
STRUCTURAL TIMBER: Y. SFPLICE - Raas— Z ja A, 9P, B AT Bluxle PSL BEAM — J{@IMJ g7
ALL GRADES SHALL CONFORM TO WWPA GRADING RULES FOR WESTERN LUMBER, LATEST EDITION. 25 SCALE: I'" = I'-@" | dy— | ' <
PROVIDE CUT WASHERS UNDER ALL NUTS AND BOLTS BEARING AGAINST WOOD. ALL WOOD N TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION: ’ - (MIN EDGE) \.jL < T,\\L — 3
CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. a 47 ) — (2)-2x6 DF%2 (Y W
ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE NOTED BELOW: L SHEATHING: '4* APA RATED SHEATHING, EXTERIOR GLUE, EXTERIOR SIDE AT PSL BEAM NE— W/ EDGE NAIL ~ W
o BEAM 4 POST. 206 STUDS, 246 20 DOUELASFIR / LARCH OF WALL, PANELS ARE APPLIED WITH LONG DIMENSION ACRO8S STUDS, r D" qP) ()
246 STUD WITH Y4* PLYWOOD WALL SHT'G ALL PANEL EDGES BLOCKED, NALNG: PLYWD. S8HT'G N AT CONC WALL HOLD-DOUN L Ll =
2 21316'2Y%" NAIL @ &' OC. : EDGES AND BOUNDARIES o ngPG’F ;2 TABLE: (SEE PLAN) \/ [
o13'x2%" NAIL 8 12* OC. : FIELD. (Y
INTERIOR 2x STUDS, LUMBER NOT NOTED HEM-FIR % 2" NAL ELD EDGE NAIL ?::%_ PLYWOOD HOLD| WOOD | oo on e | ANCHOR|MN. A BOLT } — 1 slLe <[ _1I
2. BOLTS AT PT. 2x6 SILL PLATE TO CONCRETE WITH %' A BOLTS @ 48' OC. ' PANEL EDGE DOUN | MEMBER | P BOLT | EMBEDMENT 4B 4 3 W
MISCELLANEOUS HANGERS TO BE SIMPSON OR APPROVED EQUAL. ALL HANGERS SHALL BE A. BOLTS T0 BE PLACED 4' TO 12' FROM END OF EACH PLATE. ALL A BOLTS SHALL FLYUD. SHT'G o 20 sTUD HDUZ | (2)2%6 | (&) 8D8 W4'x2's'| 5B%x24 & P gl | amnead M .
FASTENED TO WOOD WITH MAXIMUM NAILS-ALL HOLES SHALL BE NAILED. ALL NAILS SHALL BE SECURED WITH 3'%3'x4" PLATE WASHER N Hout | (2 7x6 (107 808 Wndia | soheca o ) I a— v
BE COMMON WIRE NAILS. PROVIDE NAILING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH '1BC. 2018’ 3. EXTERIOR STUD SHALL BE 2x6 DF ® HDUS | (2)2x6 [(14) 8DS %'x2%"| %5'ex12' LAG SCREW Z 4 a 4 J D)
TABLE 2304101 FASTENNG SCHEDULE. ; KIN -y — - ) N}
4. FASTEN DOUBLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING ABOVE WITH 2148"x3" TOE NAIL @ &' OC. @ 3]_ OC G rNEDGE) N || < e &éﬂ& ] M Q )
5. 8c COMMON: 21316'%2%" , 10cl COMMON: 2148'4x3", lbd COMMON: BJ6l"éx3ls" SCALE: I'" = I'-@" _ tagls T, | a
ROCFE ¢ FLOOR SHEATHING: TV . HOLDOWN N2— L @
ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE %' APA. RATED SHEATHING. 5-PLY, SPAN RATING 32/16, INSTALLED @ TR }
LONG DIMENSION ACROS6 SUPPORTS, PANEL END JOINTS SHALL OCCUR AT SUPPORTS. NAIL AT SCALE: I' = I'-@ AT CONC WALL O
PANEL EDGES WITH I0cl COMMON (=0148'#x2%3") @ &' OC. AND 12' OC. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS,
FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE %' T4G SPAN RATING 40/20 WITH I0d COMMON @ 6" OC. (EDGE) SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE @
AND 12" OC. (INTERM). USE %2 SCREWS (2% LONG) IN LIEU OF 12d COMMON NAILS AT FLOOR APARATED | NAIL SIZE ¢ SPACING [ STUD & BLOCKING SIZE AT| RIM JOIST OR BLK'G | . = ATE ATTACHMENT SILL PLATE ATTACHMENT SHEAR CAPACITY o "
CONTRACTOR'S OPTION. INSTALL PLYWOOD CLIP AT 48 INCHES ON CENTER BLOCKING I8 REQ'D MARK| SHEATHING |AT ALL PANEL EDGES | ADJOINING PANEL EDGES |CONN. TO TOP PLATE |\l ING To WooD L ow [AB-TO CONC. BELOW[ SILL PLATE AT FDN. PLF =Ty SEE ARCH
ALL PANEL EDGES, (1) (3)(4) (3)(4) (2) (5) (1) %) () (8) (1) (13) () SEI5 | WND = B ] ]
We | 15/32' ONE SIDE | 0148' x 2%' @ &' OC. 2x6 DF CLIPe16'OC. | 0M8'¢x3%' 66'OC. | %' AB. @ 48' OC. 2x6 DF 310 435 —= 2 ’ .
W4 | 1B/32' ONE SIDE | 2148' x 215" @ 4' OC. 2x6 DF 2 CLIPe16'OC. | 0M8'¢x3%' 6 4'OC. | %'+ AB. e 32' OC. 2x6 DF 2 %0 | 64 | 4 Y i noeiNg L =
ANCHOR BOLTS: (U3 | /32" ONE SIDE | 048" x 214" @ 3 OC. 3x6 DF ¥ CLIP s 12’ OC. | 0M48'% x 3% @ 3' OC. NA 3x6 DF ¥ 600 | 840 i’;i:';fefg" —H N sTup | /
ANCHOR BOLTS 0 BE A-307 OR BETTER ANCHOR BOLTS INTO CONCRETE SHALL BE %" UITH N e ST, \
7 INCHES OF EMBEDMENT AND SPACED NOT MORE THAN 4' APART. THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM STUD5 T ' + (2)-lod TOE NAIL 4' 8LAB ON GRADE
OF TWO BOLTS PER PIER WITH BOLT LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES OR NOT LESS THAN NOTES: 0N§ 3:5% N:' ® EA. END (TYP) W/ Hx6-W29xU2.9 WIF. T —
4 INCHES FROM EACH END OF EACH PIER A PROPERLY SIZED NUT WITH 3'x3'xl4' PLATE WASHER : (95% COMPACTION CONC. SLAB OR F June 22,
. 5-PLY ¢ 32/16 SPAN RATING). 5 ARE APPLIED WITH BION ACROSS STUDS, : e ~
SHALL BE TIGHTENED ON EACH ANCHOR BOLT TO THE PT. 2x6 SILL PLATE. L IB/22" APA RATED SHEATHING (5-FL SPAN RATING). PANELS ARE ED UTH LoNG DIMEN e wo | UPTO K | REQ'D UNDER) \ FINISH GRADE
2. BLOCKING 16 REQUIRED AT ALL PANEL EDGES. / EADE " elo OC | SCALE: SEE PLAN
y o ——— R
3. PROVIDE SHEAR WALL SHEATHING AND NAILING FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE UALLS INDICATED ON THE PLANS. ENDS OF FULL HEIGHT UALLS ARE DESIGNED (2)-1ed TO % (SEE PLAN) * @ BA RIER . — JOBNO:  m-300
TWOOD OR OSB WEB JOISTS: BY EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, CORRIDORS, WINDOWS, OR DOORWAYS OR A3 DESIGNATED ON PLANS. S8EE PLANS FOR HOLD-DOUN REQUIREMENTS, WALLS DESIGNATED HEADER A yack ¢ =
JOITS ARE SHOUN ON PLANG A 'TJI' TO BE TRUS JOIST OR EQUAL. JOIST ASGEMBLY TO TESTED AS PERFORATED SHEAR UALLS REQUIRE SHEATHING ABOVE AND BELOU ALL OPENINGS. Tve (SEE TABLE) " a| a2 DRAIN: P&
| U - . : _I Z
INDER '1BC 2016’ TESTING PROCEDURES. COMPLETE JOIST DESIGNS BEARING THE STAMP 4. SHEATHING EDGE NAILING REQUIRED AT ALL HOLDOUN POST. EDGE NAILING MAY AL8O BE REQUIRED TO EACH STUD USED IN BULT-UP HOLDOUN POST. REFER TO ' IABLE (JACK) X . =< CHECK: o
OF A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER TO BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW. JOIST THE HOLDOUN DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL NFORMATION. _ v N 3 e
MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL S$PECIALTY ITEMS FOR A NORMAL AND COMPLETE o 2 g-%& EADER ACK _
INSTALLATION OF THE JOISTS. INSTALL DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER PARTITIONS EXTENDING ONE HALF 5. INTERMEDIATE FRAMING TO BE WITH 2x MINIMUM MEMBERS. FIELD NAILING 2148'#x2)%" @ 12* OC. (TYP) , L2 W-2x6 ' SHEET TITLE
OR MORE oF JoleT AN 6. BASED ON 0131'xl)3* LONG NAILS USED TO ATTACH FRAMNG CLIPS DIRECTLY TO FRAMNG. USE 132l NALS LHERE INSTALLED OVER SHEATHING. 1| [Blatale | @26
1. FRAMING CLIPS: A35 OR LTP4 OR APPROVED EGUIVALENT. Lex (2)-2x6 GENERAL NOTES
MacMILLAN PA AM (PSL): 8. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH STEEL PLATE WASHER 4'x3'x3". EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS 1' MINIMUM INTO THE CONCRETE. AM . TO WALL (TYP. UON.): TY:D CONC 6"' A | R DETAILS
PARALLAM SHOUN ON PLAN TO BE TRUS JOIST MacMILLAN'S PARALLAM 22E OR APPROVED 3. PRESSURE TREATED MATERIAL CAN CAUSE EXCESSIVE CORROSION IN THE FASTENERS. PROVIDE HOT-DIFPED GALVANIZED (ELECTRO-PLATING 13 NOT ACCEPTABLE) 4x , 3kx PSL: (2)-2x6 JACKS MIN. UNDER BEAM 45 SCALE. I' = -2
EQUAL. OTHER THAN MacMILLAN'S PARALLAM 22E SHALL HAVE ICBO APPROVALS SUBMITTED NAILS AND CONNECTOR PLATES (FRAMING ANGLES, ETS.) FOR ALL CONNECTORS IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED FRAMING MEMBERS. &x , Blax PSL: (3)-2x6 JACKS MIN. UNDER BEAM PR 0T AND SECTIONS
TO THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW.
Fo=2900 pel, Fy = 290 psl, Fos 650 pei, E= 2200000 ps. 10. AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES USE A SINGLE 3x6 DF %2 STUD FOR W2' SHEAR WALL. HE A D E R
Il. CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR ADHESIVE OR EXPENSION BOLT ALTERNATIVES TO CAST-IN-PLACE ANCHOR BOLTS. (SPECIAL INSPECTION WILL BE REQUIRED) 28 FooT!
MICROLAM (LVL): 12. SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE BASED ON 2218 IBC FOR DOUG-FIR LARCH FRAMING. SCALE: I' = I'-@" MARK | sIZE REINFORCEMENT
MCROLAM SHON ON PLAN TO BE LEVEL TRUES JOIT MCROLAM 22E OR APFROVED EGUAL 13, USE SIMPSON %' TITEN HD WITH STEEL PLATE WASHERS 4'x3'x3' EMBED 3%' MINIMUM AT EXISTING CONC. STEM WALL. INSTEAD OF %'¢ ANCHOR BOLTS. F35 3:-6:x3"-6':<l2“. (4)-% (3:-0:) EACH WAY (3: FROM BOTTOM OF FOOTING)
OTHER THAN MICROLAM 22F SHALL HAVE ICBO APPROVALS SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT F40 | 4'-0'x4'-0'x14"| (B)-*6 (3'-6") EACH WAY (3' FROM BOTTOM OF FOOTING)

AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW.
Fo=2600 psi, Fv = 285 psi, Fc= 150 psi, E= 2000000 psi.
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PLYWD. SHT'G : PLYWD. 8HT'G : 1 12d ¢ &' OC — 2x8 W/ "2x3' @ 12' OC [ 2xB W/ ¥2x3" @ 2° OC. NAIL (2)-10d = (SEE PLAN)
— 1od e &' OC. — 1od e &' OC. EDGE NAIL . - DGE — 12d @ &' OC PER JolsT == 3/14/2023| CORRECTIONS
0d @ 2' OC 0d © 2 OC \ o RUaxexe W/ (4)-1'ex4" EDGE NAIL — 1©0d @ &' OC. E NAIL Y, xbxé iU/ (4)-V5"ox4" = P 4
EDGE NAIL & 240 L EDGE NAIL & = %" PLYWD =) LAG SCREWS (NOT SHOUN) L RYUx6x6 W/ (4)-1;'ox4! : " LAG SCREWS (NOT SHOUN) == PLYWD. 8HT'G  2x RIM (CUT TO FIT) g
/ 4" PLYWD. / o ‘ — ' - =" LAG SCREWS (NOT SHOUN) ——a_ =
(2)-od oHTG (2)-1od SHT'G ~= PLYWD. SHT'G —F— == \ (SEE PLAN)
- - (2)-ed (SEE PLAN) = PLYWD. 8HT'G - A PLYWD. SHT'G = lod @ &' OC.
PER JOIST PER BLK'G - = PER JOIST . (2)-12d i VeEE PLA g&l@% - (SEE PLAN) 'A35' ¢ 'LTP4' @ l6' OC.
[ - §
PER JOIST - (2)-lod
1" TRUS JOIST 1 1' TRUS JOIST [ < RN PER JOIST L w3 PER JoIST
RIM BOARD 35 66t O C\TJ' — RIM BOARD h'exe" LAG SCREU V' TRUS JOIST T X RM(cUTTOFT) Lrevpn d | 4 noTshomy 1R (
b T (SEE PLAN) e 12 OC. RIM BOARD b'exe' LAG SCREU 12d ¢ &' OC 12'¢x6" LAG SCREW 4 o ! MSTA36' IN BETWEEN
A3 6 16" OC. 2o s C. o 12' 0g| 'A35' @ 16" OC. L . PSL HEADER ¢ (2)-2x6
| . 'A35' 8 16" OC. ) '‘A35' & LTP4' @ 6 OC. Iy TRUS JOIST //\ . 46 BLK'G/ B e O DSE
Y TRUS JOIST . / . 'A35' @ I6' OC. RIM BOARD i i
Eoas [ N s f = e A =oAL ore ) —1 | |25 Engineering
_/ \ //I’ . B T N & NAIL—/ PLYWD, — / o 1 Consulting Structural Engineers
EDGE NAL— == — TUl (SEE PLAN) — TJI BLKG @ 32 OC. EpGE NAL—" — TUl (SEE PLAN) o~ B G o 32° 46 BLKG == - e 2400 T st < 1 L (2)-26 will ok, WA 5801z
W 12d e 4' oC. EDGE NAIL TJI BLKOG .0 32" oC. X W/ 'LUS26" (2)-8d PER TJI EDGE NAIL A PL.A‘[)’(E Mill Creek, WA 98012
(2)-8d PER TJI (2)-8d PER BLK'G (2)-8d PER TJI W lod e 4' oC. EDGE NAIL (ONE @ EA. SIDE) — 5'/4)(“1@ PsSL T: 425-338-4776
(ONE © EA. 8IDE) (ONE ® EA. SIDE) (ONE @ EA. $IDE) (2)-8dl PER BLK'G oA PLYUD (e PLAV N
PLYWD.— | o | 2 e &' OC. PLYWD.—=| o 2x6 © 16" OC. PLYWD.— | o | 2 016’ OC. (ONE @ EA. SIDE) rbuct SHTG T »erloc oe/22022
SHT'G N EHT'G N SHTG N PLYWD.— | o | 20 016 oC. | — 26 86’ OC. N
N SHT'G . N, SEE ©8/510 FOR TYPICAL HEADER
) ) SECTION :
SECTION SECTION SECTION 303 e
210 211 SECTION o 1 £ —
] | ] ] | ] 3@] 6CALE3 ] = I ‘@
SCALE: I' = I'-@ SCALE: I' = I'-@ SCALE: I' = I'-@" 202 — 1 L
SCALE: I' = I'-@© — — ! CONT.
(2)-2x6
PLATE
4 . HEADER
(SEE PLAN)
N
: CLEARVIEW RAILING SYSTEM:
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ENGINEER N THE STATE OF WASHINGTON ' g;ﬁ E“ R'E'I y 54’?:;';:; OE DS D (NP STATIPED BY REGISTER PROFESSIONAL . ATTACHMENT DETAIL TO BE DESIGNED AND STAMPED BY REGISTER PROFESSIONAL 504 SECTION
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